e

1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 00569

Product Name:

6/16 OZ ALLSPICE GROUND

Ingredients:

Allspice Ground

Identity designation(s):

Kosher (OU), Gluten Free, Halal

Storage and Distribution: | Ambient
Intended Customers: Human Consumption Intended Use: Food Flavoring and Garnish
Packaging: PET Jars




as PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
'BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT CODE: 00569

Product Name:

6/16 OZ ALLSPICE GROUND

Ingredients:

Allspice Ground

Identity designation(s):

Kosher (OU), Gluten Free, Halal

Storage and Distribution:

Ambient

Intended Customers:

Human Consumption

Intended Use:

Food Flavoring and Garnish

Packaging:

PET Jars




__af PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
'BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT CODE: 00569

Product Name: 6/16 OZ ALLSPICE GROUND

Master Information

Packaging Information

Master Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs)
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Case Information
Case GTIN Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (lbs)
00033844905699 6 11.13 5.75 8.00 0.2963 8.87
Unit Information
UPC Code Size um Length Width Height
033844005696 16.00 oz 2.70 3.60 8.00
Pallet Information Life Span
Tie High # Masters | # Cases # Units Days
28 6 0 168 0 1,825
Allergen Information
Category In Product Proc. Same Line In Facility
Milk No No Yes
Eggs No No No
Fish No No No
Crustacean Shelfish No No Yes
Treenuts No No Yes
Wheat No No Yes
Peanuts No No No
Soybeans No Yes Yes




1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00569

Product Name:

6/16 OZ ALLSPICE GROUND

Product Picture
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Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name:

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00569

6/16 OZ ALLSPICE GROUND
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(BADIA

1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00569

Product Name:

6/16 OZ ALLSPICE GROUND

lﬂu’crient Analysis
Nutrient Per 100g Nutrient Per 100g
Calories (kcal) 360 Vitamin B1 (mg) -
Calories from Fat (kcal) 36 Vitamin B2 (mg) o
Calories from SatFat (kcal) -- Vitamin B3 (mg) o
Fat (g) 4 Vitamin B6 (mg) -=
Saturated Fat (g) -- Folate (mcg) -
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Vitamin B12 (mcg) 0
Poly Fat (g) - Biotin (mcg) -
Mono Fat (g) -- Pantothenic Acid (mg) --
Cholesterol (mg) -- Sodium (mg) 42
Carbohydrates (g) 74 Potassium (mg) --
Dietary Fiber (g) 57 Calcium (mg) 740
Soluble Fiber (g) - Iron (mg) 4.4
Insoluble Fiber (g) - Phosphorus (mg) -=
Total Sugars (g) -- Magnesium (mg) ==
Other Carbs (g) -- Zinc (mg) -
Protein (g) 6.1 lodine (mcg) -
Vitamin A - IU (1U) 210 Copper (mg) -
Vitamin C (mg) 1 18:0 - Stearic (g) =

Vitamin D - U (1U)
Vitamin E - 1U (1U)

Sugar Alcohol (g)




PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 00590

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name: 6/16 OZ MUSTARD POWDER

Scientific Name: Brassica Hirta L.
Country of Origin: Canada

Description: Mustard Dry is essential to many salad dressing/mayonnaise seasonings
for texture and flavor improvements. Mustard based seasoning such as
honey-mustard is also used in everything from snack foods to cooking
sauces.

Color: Yellow Powder

Flavor: Clean,hot Characteristic of Mustard
Aroma: Clean,hot Characteristic of Mustard
Texture: Yellowish Ground Powder

Appearance: Ground Yellow Powder

Chemical & Physical Characteristics
Particle Size:

Volatile Oil:

Moisture: <12%

Total Ash:

Acid Insoluble:

Extraneous Material: Irreducible Minimum
Other:

Microbiological
APC: <100,000 cfulg

Yeast and Mold: <100 cfu/g
Coliforms: <100 cfu/g

E. Coli: Negative

Salmonella: Negative
The specifications listed herein are a guideline only. For sterilized products individual

specifications may vary. See COA for tested data.

Ingredients: Mustard Seed

Identity designation(s): Kosher (OU), Gluten Free, Halal

Storage and Distribution: | Ambient
Intended Customers: Human Consumption Intended Use: Food Flavoring and Garnish

Packaging: PET Jars

Updated On: 04/27/2020



_— PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 00590
BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name: 6/16 OZ MUSTARD POWDER

Packaging Information

Master Information

Master Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (lbs
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Case Information
Case GTIN Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs
00033844905903 6 11.13 575 8.00 0.2963 8.87
Unit Information
UPC Code Size UM Length Width Height
033844005900 16.00 0z 2.70 3.60 8.00
Pallet Information Life Span
Tie High # Masters | # Cases # Units Days
28 6 0 168 0 1,825

Allergen Information

Category In Product Proc. Same Line In Facility
Milk No No Yes
Eggs No No No
Fish No No No
Crustacean Shelfish No No Yes
Treenuts : No No Yes
Wheat No No Yes
Peanuts No No No
Soybeans No Yes Yes




Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00590

Product Name:

6/16 OZ MUSTARD POWDER

Product Picture
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Qg PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 00590
BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name:

6/16 OZ MUSTARD POWDER

Unit Label Front
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Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue

Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00590

Product Name:

| 6/16 OZ MUSTARD POWDER

Nutrient Analysis

Nutrient Per 100g

Nutrient

Mono Fat (g) s
Vitamin B1 (mg) 2
Vitamin B2 (mg) =S
Vitamin B3 (mg) | =
Vitamin B6 (mg) -
Folate (mcg) =
Cholesterol (mg) =
Carbohydrates (g) 26
Dietary Fiber (g) 13
Soluble Fiber (g) ! -
Insoluble Fiber (g) | -
Total Sugars (g) ' =

Other Carbs (g) --
Protein (g) 27.8
Calories (kcal) 505
Calories from Fat (kcal) } 270.9
Calories from SatFat (kcal) -
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0

Vitamin D - U (1U) -
Pantothenic Acid (mg) -

Phosphorus (mg)
18:0 - Stearic (g)
Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)
Vitamin A - 1U (1U)
Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin B12 (mcg)
Biotin (mcg)
Potassium (mg)
Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Zinc (mg)

lodine (mcg)
Copper (mg)

Poly Fat (g)
Vitamin E - IU (IU)
Sodium (mg)
Magnesium (mg)

Sugar Alcohol (g)

Per 100g




Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

a5 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 00603
'BADIA

Product Name:

4/12 OZ PARSLEY FLAKES

Scientific Name: Petroselinum Crispum
Country of Origin: United States, Germany

Description: The global popularity of Parsley can be attributed to its rich flavor and
decorative properties. Use it as a garnish and as a basic ingredient in
butter-base sauces, meats, fish, poultry and vegetables.

Color: Light to dark green color

Flavor: Mild Pleasant somewhat herbaceous
Aroma: Mild Pleasant Flavor

Texture: Dried leaf pieces

Appearance: Dried leaf pieces

Chemical & Physical Characteristics

Particle Size: Mesh, MAx. 15%<20

Volatile Qil: n/a

Moisture: <8%

Total Ash: n/a

Acid Insoluble: n/a

Extraneous Material: Irreducible Minimum
Other:

Microbiological

APC: <100,000 cfu/g

Yeast and Mold: <100 cfu/g

Coliforms: <100 cfu/g

E. Coli: Negative

Salmonella: Negative

The specifications listed herein are a guideline only. For sterilized products individual

specifications may vary. See COA for tested data.

Ingredients:

Parsley

Identity designation(s):

Kosher, Gluten Free, Halal

Storage and Distribution: | Ambient
Intended Customers: Human Consumption Intended Use: Food Flavoring and Garnish
Packaging: PET Jars

Updated On: 05/01/2020




- PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 00603
‘Badia Spices, Inc.

1400 NW 93rd Avenue

Doral, FL 33172

Product Name: 4/12 OZ PARSLEY FLAKES

Packaging Information

Master Information

Master Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Case Information
Case GTIN Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs
000338443906030 4 11.88 10.63 11.00 0.8039 6.54
Unit Information
UPC Code Size um Length Width Height
033844006037 12.00 0z 5.05 5.61 10.00
Pallet Information Life Span
Tie High # Masters | # Cases # Units Days
12 4 48 48 0 1,825

Allergen Information

Category In Product Proc. Same Line In Facility
Milk No No Yes
Eggs No No No
Fish No No No
Crustacean Shelfish No No Yes
Treenuts No Yes Yes
Wheat No No Yes
Peanuts No No No
Soybeans No Yes Yes




'BADIA

1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00603

Product Name:

4/12 OZ PARSLEY FLAKES

Product Picture

Net Wt 12 oz (340.2g)
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1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00603

Product Name:

4/12 OZ PARSLEY FLAKES
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Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00603

Product Name:

4/12 OZ PARSLEY FLAKES

Nutrient Analysis

Nutrient

Calories (kcal)
Calories from Fat (kcal)
Calories from SatFat (kcal)
Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)
Trans Fatty Acid (g)
Poly Fat (g)

Mono Fat (g)
Cholesterol (mg)
Carbohydrates (g)
Dietary Fiber (g)
Soluble Fiber (g)
Insoluble Fiber (g)
Total Sugars (g)
Other Carbs (g)
Protein (g)

Vitamin A - 1U (IU)
Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin D - 1U (IU)
Vitamin E - IU (1U)

Per 100g

Nutrient

340
43.2
43.2

4.8

4.8

Vitamin B1 (mg)
Vitamin B2 (mg)
Vitamin B3 (mg)
Vitamin B6 (mg)
Folate (mcg)

Vitamin B12 (mcg)

Biotin (mcg)

Pantothenic Acid (mg)

Sodium (mg)
Potassium (mg)
Calcium (mg)
Iron (mg)
Phosphorus (mg)
Magnesium (mg)
Zinc (mg)

lodine (mcg)
Copper (mg)
18:0 - Stearic (g)
Sugar Alcohol (g)

Per 100g
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1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name:

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Product Code: 00617

6/1.5 LBS LEMON PEPPER

Scientific Name: N/A
Country of Origin: United States

Description: Enjoy the bright flavor of lemon with the zing of
crushed black pepper. This classic duo is perfect to
enhance the taste of cream sauce, vinaigrettes or
vegetables. Lemon Pepper is also ideal for a zesty
twist to grilled chicken, naked fish and even sugar

cookies.
Color: Yellow base with black specks
Flavor: Sour & lightly salty w/lemon,pepper
Aroma: Characteristic of Lemon and Pepper
Texture: Granulated powder w/black specks
Appearance: Uniform free flowing

Chemical & Phvsical Characteristics

Particle Size: 5% MAX + US 20
Volatile Oil: N/A

Moisture: <12%

Total Ash: N/A

Acid Insoluble: N/A

Extraneous Irreducible Minimum
Other:

Microbiological

APC: <100,000 cfu/g
Yeast And Mold: <100 cfu/g
Coliforms: <100 cfu/g

E. Coli: Negative
Salmonella: Negative

The Specifications listed here are a guideline only. For sterilized products individual
specifications may vary. See COA for tested data.




TZ PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Product Code: 00617

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name: 6/1.5 LBS LEMON PEPPER

Ingredients: Salt, Citric Acid, Dehydrated Onion, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, < 2% Silicon
Dioxide (to prevent Caking) and QOil of Lemon

Identity Designation(s): Kosher, Halal, Gluten Free
Storage and Distribution: Ambient
Intended Customers: Human Consumption Intended Use: Food Flavoring and Garnish

Packaging: PET Jars




w5 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Product Code: 00617

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name: ‘ 6/1.5 LBS LEMON PEPPER

Packaging Information

Master Information
| Master Code | [ Pack || Length || Width ][ Height || Cube | [Weight (Ibs)]
| I 9 9 9 9 9 | g

Case Information
[ Case GTINCode |[ Pack ][ Length ][ Width | [ Height | [ Cube | [Weight (Ibs)]
| 00033844906177 | | 6| | 11.13| l 5.7ﬂ | 8| | 0.2963| | 9|

Unit Information

| UPC Code | [ Size ][ UM ][ Length ][ Width | [ Height ]
| 033844006174 | f 1.5| | LB| | 2.7| [ 3.6| | 8|

Pallet Information Life Span
[ Tie ][ High ] [#Masters] [ # Cases | [ # Units |

| —

Allergen Information

Category In Product Proc. Same Line In Facility
Milk No No Yes
Eggs No No No
Fish No No No
Crustacean Shelfish No No Yes
Treenuts No No Yes
Wheat No No Yes
Peanuts No No No
Soybeans No Yes Yes
Sesame Seed No No No
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Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name:

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

‘ 6/1.5 LBS LEMON PEPPER

Product Picture
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Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name:

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

‘ 6/1.5 LBS LEMON PEPPER

Unit Label Front
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Product Code: 00617
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1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name:

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

6/1.5 LBS LEMON PEPPER

Product Code: 00617

Nutrient Analysis

Nutrient Per 100g
Gram Weight (g) 100
Calories (keal) 117.39
Calories from Fat (kcal) 7.67
Calories from SatFat (kcal) 1.88
Protein (g) 3.08
Carbohydrates (g) 31.19
Total Dietary Fiber {g) 4.31
Total Soluble Fiber (g) 0.35
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g) 4.31
Soluble Fiber (2016) (g) 0.35
Total Sugars (g) 4.74
Added Sugar (g) 0
Monosaccharides (g) 0.08
Disaccharides (g) 0.11
Other Carbs (g) 11.17
Fat (g) 0.86
Salurated Fat (g) 0.21
Mono Fat (g) 0.18
Poly Fat (g) 0.17
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0
Cholesterol (mg) 0
Water (g) 2.19
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BADI,

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

®

Product Name:

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

’ 6/1.5 LBS LEMON PEPPER

Product Code: 00617

Nutrient Analysis

Nutrient Per 100g
Vitamin A - IU (IU) 66.13
Vitamin A - RE (mcg) 6.61
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg) 3.31
Carotenoid RE (mcg) 6.61
Retinol RE (mcg) 0
Beta-Carotene (mcg) 38.03
Vitamin B1 - Thiamin (mg) 0.09
Vitamin B2 - Riboflavin (mg) 0.04
Vitamin B3 - Niacin (mg) 0.27
Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg) 0.73
Vitamin B6 (mg) 0.3
Vitamin B12 (meg) 0
Biotin {mcg) 0
Vitamin C (mg) 9.2
Vitamin D - 1U (IU) 0
Vitamin D - meg (meg) 0
Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) 0.19
Folate (mcg) 24.18
Folate, DFE (mcg DFE) 24.18
Vitamin K (mcg) 15.62
Pantothenic Acid (mg) 0.34
Calcium (mg) 110.63




W PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

BADIA |

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name:

6/1.5 LBS LEMON PEPPER

Product Code: 00617

Nutrient Analysis

Nutrient Per 100g
GChromium (mcg) 1.46
Copper {(mg) 0.2
Fluoride (mg) 0

lodine (mcg) 0

Iran (mg) 1.81
Magnesium (mg) 33.95
Manganese (mg) 1.46
Molybdenum (mcg) 0
Phosphorus (mg) 73.24
Potassium (mg) 404.69
Selenium (mcg) 2.28
Sodium (mg) 23854.91
Zinc (mg) 0.51
Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g) 0.03
Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g) 0.12
Alcohal (g) 0
Gaffeine (mg) 0

Choline (mg)

i B B




Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

% PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
(BADIA

Product Name:

6/18 OZ ONION POWDER

Scientific Name: Allium Cepa, L
Country of Origin: United States

Description: Onion is one of the most important culinary ingredients in every kitchen.
Its characteristic strong flavor when raw makes it a great addition to

PRODUCT CODE: 00620

salads. lts sweet flavor when cooked is a key element for meats, poultry,

seafood and all kinds of side dishes.

Color: Creamy to light tan
Flavor: Alliceous,pungent
Aroma: Typical of dehydrated onion
Texture: Light tan powder

Chemical & Physical Characteristics

Appearance: Creamy to light tan, free flowing powder

Particle Size: 2% Max. on a USS #45
50% Max. on a USS #100

Volatile Qil: n/a

Moisture: <10%

Total Ash: <9.0%

Acid Insoluble: <1.5%

Extraneous Material: Irreducible Minimum
Other:

Microbiological

APC: <100,000 cfu/g

Yeast and Mold: <100 cfu/g
Coliforms: <100 cfu/g

E. Coli: Negative
Salmonella: Negative

specifications may vary. See COA for tested data.

The specifications listed herein are a guideline only. For sterilized products individual

Ingredients: Onion Powder

Identity designation(s): Kosher (OU), Gluten Free, Halal

Storage and Distribution: | Ambient

Intended Customers: Human Consumption Intended Use:

Food Flavoring and Garnish

Packaging: PET Jars

Updated On: 02/04/2021



s PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 00620
BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name: 6/18 OZ ONION POWDER

Packaging Information

Master Information

Master Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Case Information
Case GTIN Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs
00033844906207 6 11.13 575 8.00 0.2963 9.62
Unit Information
UPC Code Size UM Length Width Height
033844006204 18.00 0z 2.70 3.60 8.00
Pallet Information Life Span
Tie High # Masters | # Cases # Units Days
28 6 48 168 1,008 1,825

Allergen Information

Category In Product Proc. Same Line In Facility
Milk No No Yes
Eggs No No No
Fish No No No
Crustacean Shelfish No No Yes
Treenuts No No Yes
Wheat No No Yes
Peanuts No No No
Soybeans No Yes Yes




L) PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
'BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT CODE: 00620

Product Name: 6/18 OZ ONION POWDER

Product Picture
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Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00620

Product Name:

6/18 OZ ONION POWDER

Unit Label Front

Ceboila en Polvo
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Unit Label Back
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 00620

Y]
BADIA

1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

6/18 OZ ONION POWDER

Product Name:

Nutrient Analysis

Vitamin D - IU (1U)
Vitamin E - U (1U)

Sugar Alcohol (g)

Nutrient Per 100g Nutrient Per 100g
Calories (kcal) 350 Vitamin B1 (mg) -
Calories from Fat (kcal) 3.6 Vitamin B2 (mg) --
Calories from SatFat (kcal) -- Vitamin B3 (mg) -
Fat (g) ' 0.4 Vitamin B6 (mg) =
Saturated Fat (g) -- Folate (mcg) --
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Vitamin B12 (mcg) 0
Poly Fat (g) - Biotin (mcg) -
Mono Fat (g) -- Pantothenic Acid (mg) --
Cholesterol (mg) - Sodium (mg) 72.9
Carhohydrates (g) 82 Potassium (mg) -
Dietary Fiber (g) 16 Calcium (mg) 320
Soluble Fiber (g) -- Iron (mg) 4.4
Insoluble Fiber (g) -- Phosphorus (mg) --
Total Sugars (g) - Magnesium (mg) --
Other Carbs (g) - Zinc (mg) -
Protein (g) 9.8 lodine (mcg) =
Vitamin A - 1U (1U) 50 Copper (mg) -
Vitamin C (mg) 20 18:0 - Stearic (g) --



Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 00722

Product Name:

6/21 OZ TACO SEASONING

Scientific Name: N/A
Country of Origin: United States

Description: This zesty authentic Mexican blend can transform ground beef, steak or
even a can of refried beans into a family fiesta. A simple, quick and
convenient way to prepare an inexpensive meal that is going to be
enjoyed by children and adults. Taco Seasoning can be used for party
dips and salsas.

Color: Red- brown

Flavor: Characteristic of spices

Aroma: Characteristic of spices
Texture: Granular w/red & brown specks

Appearance: Uniform free flowing

Chemical & Physical Characteristics
Particle Size: 5% MAX + US 20

Volatile Oil: n/a

Moisture: <12%

Total Ash: n/a

Acid Insoluble: n/a

Extraneous Material: Irreducible Minimum
Other:

Microbiological
APC: <100,000 cfu/g

Yeast and Mold: <100 cfu/g
Coliforms: <100 cfu/g

E. Coli: Negative

Salmonella: Negative
The specifications listed herein are a guideline only. For sterilized products individual

specifications may vary. See COA for tested data.

Updated On: 04/28/2020



- wg PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
(BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT CODE: 00722

Product Name:

6/21 OZ TACO SEASONING

Ingredients:

Dehydrate Garlic and Onion, Spices Including Chili Pepper, Salt and Tricalcium

Phosphate Added to Prevent Caking.

Identity designation(s):

Kosher (OU), Gluten Free, Halal

Storage and Distribution: | Ambient
Intended Customers: Human Consumption Intended Use: Food Flavoring and Garnish
Packaging: PET Jars




g PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 00722
'BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name: 6/21 OZ TACO SEASONING

Packaging Information

Master Information

Master Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs)
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Case Information
Case GTIN Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (lbs
00033844907228 6 11.13 5.75 8.00 0.2963 10.75
Unit Information
UPC Code Size um Length Width Height
033844007225 21.00 0z 2.70 3.60 8.00
Pallet Information Life Span
Tie High # Masters | # Cases # Units Days
28 6 0 168 0 1,825

Allergen Information

Category In Product Proc. Same Line In Facility
Milk No No Yes
Eggs No No No
Fish No No No
Crustacean Shelfish No No Yes
Treenuts No No Yes
Wheat No No Yes
Peanuts No No No
Soybeans No Yes Yes
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Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name:

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00722

6/21 OZ TACO SEASONING

Product Picture
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Net Wt. 21 oz, (595.4 g)
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1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00722

Product Name:

6/21 OZ TACO SEASONING
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Unit Label Front

Unit Label Back

Case Label
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Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 00722

Product Name:

6/21 OZ TACO SEASONING

Nutrient Analysis

Nutrient

Calories (kcal)

Calories from Fat (kcal) |
Calories from SatFat (kcal)!
Fat (g) |
Saturated Fat (g)

Trans Fatty Acid (g)

Poly Fat (g)

Mono Fat (g)

Cholesterol (mg)
Carbohydrates (g) i
Dietary Fiber (g)

Soluble Fiber (g)

Insoluble Fiber (g)

Total Sugars (g)

Other Carbs (g)

Protein (g)

Vitamin A - 1U (IU)

Vitamin C (mg) ;
Vitamin D - 1U (1U)

Vitamin E - 1U (IU)

Per 100g

162.21
26.63
3.49
2.96
0.39

0

1.21
0.5

0
32.39
13.14
0

0

1.16
1.46
6.86
4795.63
5.23

0

8.69

Nutrient
Vitamin B1 (mg)
Vitamin B2 (mg)
Vitamin B3 (mg)
Vitamin B6 (mg)
Folate (mcg)

Vitamin B12 (mcg)

Biotin (mcg)

Pantothenic Acid (mg)

Sodium (mg)
Potassium (mg)
Calcium (mg)
Iron (mg)
Phosphorus (mg)
Magnesium (mg)
Zinc (mg)

lodine (mcg)
Copper (mg)
18:0 - Stearic (g)
Sugar Alcohol (g)

Per 100g
0.04
0.15
1.82
0.32
6.66

0
0.14
20451.13

320.87

221.15
5.77

74.28
27.79
0.68
2304.69
0.16
0.06

0




1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 10543

Product Name:

PEPPER BLACK GROUND

Scientific Name: Piper Nigrum , L

Country of Origin: Vietnam, India

Description: Black pepper is the dried, unripe fruit of piper nigrum L. Black pepper is
generally ground in India, Brazil, Vietnam and Indonesia. The round,
wrinkle, brownish-black berries have a penetrating, aromatic aroma and
pungent, hot, biting flavor.
0
0

Color: Brown to black speckled powder

Flavor: Distinctive,penetrating,hot-pungent

Aroma: Hot Aroma

Texture: Ground powder

Appearance: Brown and Black ground pepper

Chemical & Physical Characteristics
Particle Size: 5% max on USS #25

5% max through USS #50

Volatile Qil: >1.5%

Moisture: <12.0%

Total Ash: <7.0%

Acid Insoluble: <1.5%

Extraneous Material: Irreducible Minimum
Other: Piperine >4.5%

Microbiological
APC: <100,000 cfu/g

Yeast and Mold: <100 cfu/g
Coliforms: <100 cfu/g

E. Coli: Negative

Salmonella: Negative

The specifications listed herein are a guideline only. For sterilized products individual

specifications may vary. See COA for tested data.

Updated On: 04/27/2020



__aj PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
'BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT CODE: 10543

Product Name:

PEPPER BLACK GROUND

Ingredients:

Piper Nigrum , L

Identity designation(s):

Kosher (OU), Gluten Free, Halal

Storage and Distribution: | Ambient
Intended Customers: Human Consumption Intended Use: Food Flavoring and Garnish
Packaging: PET Jars




_ a5 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
'BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT CODE: 10543

Product Name:

| PEPPER BLACK GROUND

Packaging Information

Master Information

Master Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs)
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Case Information
Case GTIN Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs)
00033844805432 6 11.13 5.75 8.00 0.2963 8.87
Unit Information
UPC Code Size UM Length Width Height
033844105433 16.00 0z ©2.70 3.60 8.00
Pallet Information Life Span
Tie High # Masters | # Cases # Units Days
28 6 0 168 0 1,825
Allergen Information
Category In Product Proc. Same Line In Facility
Milk No No Yes
Eggs No No No
Fish No No No
Crustacean Shelfish No No Yes
Treenuts No No Yes
Wheat No No Yes
Peanuts No No No
Soybeans No Yes Yes




Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 10543

Product Name:

PEPPER BLACK GROUND

Product Picture
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— PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.

1400 NW 93rd Avenue

Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT CODE: 10543

Product Name: PEPPER BLACK GROUND
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Unit Label Front

Unit Label Back

Case Label
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&
Badia Spices, Inc.

1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

g PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 10543

Product Name:

PEPPER BLACK GROUND

mtrient Analysis J
Nutrient Per 100g Nutrient Per 100g
Calories (kcal) 350 Vitamin B1 (mg) =
Calories from Fat (kcal) 225 Vitamin B2 (mg) -
Calories from SatFat (kcal) - Vitamin B3 (mg) -
Fat (g) \ 25 Vitamin B6 (mg) --
Saturated Fat (g) - Folate (mcg) =
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Vitamin B12 (mcg) 0
Poly Fat (g) -- Biotin (mcg) --
Mono Fat (g) i - Pantothenic Acid (mg) -
Cholesterol {(mg) -- Sodium (mg) 10.1
Carbohydrates (g) . 69 Potassium (mg) --
Dietary Fiber (g) 26 Calcium (mg) 390
Soluble Fiber (g) - Iron (mg) 7.8
Insoluble Fiber (g) - Phosphorus (mg) -
Total Sugars (g) i = Magnesium (mg) -
Other Carbs (g) -- Zinc (mg) -
Protein (g) 13 lodine (mcg) 2
Vitamin A - IU (1U) 1060 Copper (mg) -
Vitamin C (mg) ' 1 18:0 - Stearic (g) -

Vitamin D - |U (IU)
Vitamin E - IU (IU)

Sugar Alcohol (g)



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 40508

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name: 4/40 OZ |IODIZED SALT/SAL YODADA

Scientific Name: Sodium Chloride

Country of Origin: United States

Description: lodized salt is a food grade, cubic crystalline sodium charide.

Color: White Crystalline
Flavor: Characteristic
Aroma: Characteristic
Texture: Fine granules
Appearance: white Crystalline

Chemical & Physical Characteristics
Particle Size: Granulated Crystals

Volatile Oil: N/A

Moisture: <12%

Total Ash: N/A

Acid Insoluble: N/A

Extraneous Material: Irreducible Minimum
Other:

Microbiological
APC: N/A

Yeast and Mold: N/A
Coliforms: N/A
E. Coli: Negative

Salmonella: Negative

The specifications listed herein are a guideline only. For sterilized products individual

specifications may vary. See COA for tested data.

Ingredients: Salt , dextrose, potassium iodide, sodium bicarbonate, and yellow prussiate of soda.

Identity designation(s): Kosher (OU), Gluten Free, Halal

Storage and Distribution: | Ambient
Intended Customers: Human Consumption Intended Use: Foaod Flavoring and Garnish
Packaging: PET Jars

Updated On: 04/27/2020



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 40508

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name: 4/40 OZ |IODIZED SALT/SAL YODADA

Packaging Information

Master Information

Master Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs)
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Case Information
Case GTIN Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs)
00033844405083 4 L5 5.65 8.25 0.2091 12.56
Unit Information
UPC Code Size um Length Width Height
033844005085 40.00 0z 2.70 3.60 8.00
Pallet Information Life Span
Tie High # Masters | # Cases # Units Days
40 6 0 240 960 1,825

Allergen Information

Category In Product Proc. Same Line In Facility
Milk No No Yes
Eggs No No No
Fish No No No
Crustacean Shelfish No No Yes
Treenuts No No Yes
Wheat No No Yes
Peanuts No No No
Soybeans No Yes Yes
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Badia Spices, Inc.

1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL. 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 40508

Product Name:

4/40 OZ |ODIZED SALT/SAL YODADA

Product Picture
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QB PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT CODE: 40508

Product Name:

4/40 OZ |IODIZED SALT/SAL YODADA

Unit Label Front
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Unit Label Back
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BADIA

1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 40508

Product Name:

4/40 OZ |ODIZED SALT/SAL YODADA

Nutrient Analysis

Nutrient

Gram Weight (g)
Calaries (kcal)

Calories from Fat (kcal)
Calories from SatFat (kcal)
Protein (g)
Carbohydrates (g)

Total Dietary Fiber (g)
Total Soluble Fiber (g) |
Total Sugars (g)
Monosaccharides (g)
Disaccharides (g)

Other Carbs (g)

Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)

Mono Fat (g)

Poly Fat (g)

Trans Fatty Acid (g)
Cholesterol (mg)

Water (g)

Vitamin A - U (1U) i
Vitamin A - RE (RE)

Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)
Carotenoid RE (RE)

Retinol RE (RE)
Beta-Carotene (mcg)
Vitamin B1 (mg)

Vitamin B2 (mg)

Vitamin B3 (mg) |
Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)
Vitamin B6 (mg)

Per 100g

Nutrient

100

©C O 0O 0O 0o o0 o0 o0 o o0 o o o e oo

Vitamin B12 (mcg)
Biotin (mcg)

Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin D - IU (IU)
Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)
Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)
Folate (mcg)

Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)
Vitamin K (mcg)
Pantothenic Acid (mg)
Calcium (mg)
Chromium (mcg)
Copper (mg)

Fluoride (mg)

lodine (mcg)

Iron (mg)

Magnesium (mg)
Manganese (mg)
Molybdenum (mcg)
Phosphorus (mg)
Potassium (mg)
Selenium (mcg)
Sodium (mg)

Zinc (mg)

Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)
Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)
Alcohol (g)

Caffeine (mg)

Choline (mg)

Per 100g




Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT CODE: 80217

Product Name:

8/2 OZ NUTMEG GROUND

Scientific Name: Myristica fragrans
Country of Origin: Indonesia

Description: Nutmeg is the seed of a fruit resembling an apricot. It has a deliciously
sweet and nutty flavor. It will enhance your favorite meat, soup and
preserves. It also adds an exotic touch to baked goods such as cookies,
cakes and pies.

Color: Brown

Flavor: slightly bitter taste

Aroma: Strong, aromatic odor

Texture: Fine Granulated powder

Appearance: Powder mottled with both dark-light

Chemical & Physical Characteristics
Particle Size: 5% MAX+ US #35

Volatile Qil: >4.0%

Moisture: <10%

Total Ash: <3.0%

Acid Insoluble: <5%

Extraneous Material: Irreducible Minimum
Other:

Microbiological
APC: <100,000 cfu/g

Yeast and Mold: <100 cfu/g
Coliforms: <100 cfu/g

E. Coli: Negative
Salmonella: Negative
The specifications listed herein are a guideline only. For sterilized products individual

specifications may vary. See COA for tested data.

Ingredients:

Myristica fragrans

Identity designation(s):

Kosher (OU), Gluten Free, Halal

Storage and Distribution: | Ambient
Intended Customers: Human Consumption Intended Use: Food Flavoring and Garnish
Packaging: PET Jars

Updated On: 04/15/2020
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IBADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 80217

Product Name:

8/2 OZ NUTMEG GROUND

Master Information

Packaging Information

Master Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs)
0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0000 0.00
Case Information
Case GTIN Code Pack Length Width Height Cube Weight (Ibs)
00033844802172 8 7.00 3.50 4.25 0.0600 1.37
Unit Information
UPC Code Size Um Length Width Height
033844002176 2.00 0z 1.77 1.77 4.25
Pallet Information Life Span
Tie High # Masters | # Cases # Units Days
60 13 520 780 6,240 1,825
Allergen Information
Category In Product Proc. Same Line In Facility
Milk No No Yes
Eggs No No No
Fish No No No
Crustacean Shelfish No No Yes
Treenuts No Yes Yes
Wheat No No Yes
Peanuts No No No
Soybeans No No Yes




PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS PRODUCT GODE: 80217

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

Product Name: 8/2 OZ NUTMEG GROUND

Product Picture
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_af PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
BADIA

Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT CODE: 80217

Product Name:

8/2 OZ NUTMEG GROUND

6
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Unit Label Front

Nutmeg is the seed of a frat resembiing an
apricat. It has a deficiously sweet and nutly favor,
It wall enhance your favonte meat, soup and
preserves. [t also adds an exobe touch i baked
poods such as cookazs, cakes and pies.

La nuez mescads no &5 exactaments ura nuez,
sino la semila de un frufo parecidy al albaricoque.
Una vez molids o rallads, [ nuez moscada exbalz
su fraganci y fibera su delicado sabor, Ademds
g2 usarse como condiment de cames, Sopas ¥
menmaladas, esie product agrega un Haue
exdtico 3 tovtas, galletas y postres

Badia Spices Inc.

PO. BOX 208437, Doral, FL 83222-8437
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waw badiaspcos com

FaoedinUSA

Unit Label Back
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Case Label




Badia Spices, Inc.
1400 NW 93rd Avenue
Doral, FL 33172

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

PRODUCT CODE: 80217

Product Name: 8/2 0OZ NUTMEG GROUND

Nutrient Analysis

Nutrient

Nutrient Per 100g
Calories (kcal) 475
Calories from Fat (kcal) 245.7
Calories from SatFat (kcal) -
Fat (g) 1 27.3
Saturated Fat (g) --
Trans Fatty Acid (g) ‘ 0
Poly Fat (g) | -

Mono Fat (g) ’ =
Cholesterol (mg) -
Carbohydrates (g) . 51
Dietary Fiber (g) ' 16
Soluble Fiber (g) ‘ --
Insoluble Fiber (g) --
Total Sugars (g) ‘ =

Other Carbs (g) -
Protein (g) | 6.7
Vitamin A - 1U (1U) 20
Vitamin C (mg) 1

Vitamin D - IU (IU) ‘ .
Vitamin E - IU (1U) -

Vitamin B1 (mg)
Vitamin B2 (mg)
Vitamin B3 (mg)
Vitamin B6 (mg)
Folate (mcg)

Vitamin B12 (mcg)

Biotin (mcg)

Pantothenic Acid (mg)

Sodium (mg)
Potassium (mg)
Calcium (mg)
Iron (mg)
Phosphorus (mg)
Magnesium (mg)
Zinc (mg)

lodine (mcg)
Copper (mg)
18:0 - Stearic (g)
Sugar Alcohol (g)

Per 100g
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Frosted Strawberry, Twin Pack
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Product Features

Whenever you crave a sweet, quick and tasty anytime snack,
Kellogg's® Pop-Tarts® Made with Whole Grain toaster
pastries are your go-to choice. Pop-Tarts® Made with Whole
Grain Frosted Strawberry toaster pastries in 2-count pouches,
packed in 6 count display trays; Jump-start the day with a
strawberry flavored filling encased in a pastry crust and topped
with frosting and rainbow sprinkles. Excellent source of 7
vitamins and minerals, excellent source of fiber (contains 5g
total fat per serving). They are made with colors and
flavors from natural sources, contain no high fructose corn
syrup, and equal 2oz equivalent grains.

Oz. Grain
Equivalency

Case Specifications

GTIN # 00038000551338

Case Ct. 3.30z./72ct.

Case Dimensions 13.31”L x 9.31"W x 11.25"H
Case Cube 0.81 CF

Case Gross Wt. 18.11 LB.

Case Net Wt. 15.82 LB.

Cases/Pallet 60

Pallet Configuration 15x4 (48.42 CF)

Shelf Life 365 Days

&

Buy American
Compliant

®

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat out of the package, or place package
into a warming unit to serve warm.

Made with Colors
& Flavors from
Natural Sources

Food Image

}

Not Kosher

Barry A. Brothers, R
Senior Wellbeing & Reg
Kellogg's Away From Home

KL\.-? A’ngf L5 Bwnm

Pop-Tarts® Made With Whole Grain

#38000-55133
3.30z./72ct.

<Q

. XIS

WHOLE GRAIN

BIRRY

JETRT L3 )

Nutrition Facts

6 servings per container
Serving size

1 Pouch {96g)

340

% Daily Value*

Amount per serving

Calories

Total Fat 5g 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5¢ 8%
Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 2g
Monounsaturated Fat 1g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 230mg 10%

Total Carbohydrate 73g 27%
Dietary Fiber 6g 20%
Total Sugars 29g

Includes 28g Added Sugars 56%

Protein 4g

| B AR PR S S T S

Vitamin DOmeg 0% «  Calcium 260mg 20%

Iron 3.6mg 20% *  Potassium 110mg 2%

Vitamin A 20% . Thiamin 20%

Riboflavin 20% . Niacin 20%

Vitamin Bs 20%

" The % Dally Valuz (DV] lete you how much & nutrient in 3 sanang of lood contnbules
to a dally died, 2,000 calones 3 day s us20 'of general nutnbon adwice,

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, sugar, corn syrup, enriched flour (wheat
flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin moncnitrate], vita-
min B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), dextrose, soybean and palm oil,
bleached wheat flour, polydextrose, glycerin.

Contains 2% or less of fructose, wheat starch, calcium car-
bonate, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda),
vegetable juice for color, dried pears, dried apples, salt, dried
strawberries, sodium stearoyl lactylate, citric acid, DATEM, gel-
atin, cornstarch, modified wheat starch, xanthan gum, brown rice
syrup, paprika extract color, soy lecithin, niacinamide, reduced
iron, vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride),
vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride).

Allergen Information

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

DN
ulatory Lead

Created Jan. 2023. @, TM, ©, 2023 Kellogg NA Co.
NLI #17554




Official US Nutrition Label Information 38000 55133 Made with 21g Whole Grain Frosted Strawberry Public NLI_17554 01-02-23 Kellogg Company - Proprietary
Date Created 01-02-23 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 2
Product Name Made with 21g Whole Grain Frosted Strawberry NLI# 17554 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor Kosher Status Not Kosher Whole Grains (g/serving) 21
NLI Description Production Product of USA USDA Bioengineered (BE) Status | Contains a bioengi d food ingredient
Brand POP-TARTS
|INGREDIENT INFORMATION:
@ving Size 1 Pouch Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, sugar, corn syrup, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononilrale], vilamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), dextrose, soybean and palm
Serving Size g 9% oil, bleached wheat flour, polydextrose, glycerin.
Serving Size 0z
Amount Per Serving Contains 2% or less of fruclose, wheat starch, calcium carbonate, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda), vegetable juice for color, dried pears, dried apples, salt, dried strawberries,
Calories 340 sodium stearoyl lactylate, citric acid, DATEM, gelatin, cornstarch, modified wheat starch, xanthan gum, brown rice syrup, paprika extract color, soy lecithin, niacinamide, reduced iron, vitamin A
% Dally % Daily palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride).
Value* Value*
Total Fat 5 |g 6 % g %
Saturated Fat 15 |g 8 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat 2 g g
Monounsaturated Fat 1 g o
Cholesterol 0 |mg 0 |% mg %
Sodium 230 |mg 10 [% mg %
Total Carbohydrate 73 |g 27 |% g % | [ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Dietary Fiber 6 |g 20 [% g % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS. Type of
Soluble Fiber g g GTIN/UPC Code Package Net Weight Servings Per Container
Insolube Fiber [ g 000 38000 551338 [Case 72
Total Sugars 29 |g g 000 38000 551345 |Carton 20.30z (1Ib 4.30z) (576g) 6
Includes 28g Added Sugary 28 |g 56 |% g % 6 - 3.30z (96g) Pouches
Sugar Alcohol g 9 000 38000 551369 |Pouch 3.30z (969) 1
Protein 4 lg % lg %
Vilamin D 0 |meg 0 |% meg % | |
Calcium 260 |mg 20 |% mg %
Iron 36 [mg 20 |% mg % Nutrient C ts Per 100g
Potassium 110 |mg 2 |% mg % | |Calories 354 Vitamin E 0|mg
Vitamin A mcg 20 |% mcg % | |Total Fat 559 Vitamin K NA|mcg
Vitamin C mg % mg % | |[Saturaled Fat 1.8]g Thiamin 0.25|mg
Vitamin E mg % mg % | |Trans Fat 0.1]g Riboflavin 0.27|mg
Vitamin K meg % mcg % | |Polyunsaturated Fat 2|g Niacin (NE) 3.3]mg
Thiamin mg 20 [% mg % | [Mon i Fat 1.1]g Vitamin BE 0.35|mg
Riboflavin mg 20 |% mg % | [Cholesterol 0fmg Folate (DFE) 45|mcg
Niacin mg 20 |% mg % | |Sodium 238|mg Folic Acid 22|mcg
Vitamin B6 mg 20 |% mg % | |Total Carbohydrate 75.7|g Vitamin B12 0]meg
Folate mcg DFE mcg DFE % | |[Dietary Fiber 58|g Biotin NA|mcg
Folic Acid meg meg Soluble Fiber 4.2|g Pantothenic Acid NA|mg
Vitamin B12 meg % mcg % | |[Insoluble Fiber 1.6{g Phosphorus 192|mg
Biotin meg % mcg % | |Total Sugars 30.2|g lodine NA|mcg
Pantothenic Acid mg % mg % | |Added Sugars 294|g Magnesium 25|mg
Phosphorus mg % mg % | |Sugar Alcohols 27|g Zinc 0.8{mg
lodine meg % mcg % | [Protein 42|g Selenium NA[mcg
Magnesium mg % mg % | |Vitamin D 0|meg Copper NA|mg
Zinc mg % mg % | |Calcium 270.8|mg Manganese NA|mg Productinformation can change at any time.
Selenium meg % mcg % | |lron 3.8|mg Chromium NA|meg Always refer to product package for current nutrition and ingredient information.
Copper mg % mg % | |Potassi 119|mg Molybdenum NA|mcg "
Manganese mg % mg % | [|Vitamin A (RAE) 188|mcg Chloride NA|mg ‘B . F\ ,-g Mvgs, ns BBM
Chromium meg % meg % | [VieminC 0|mg Choline NA|mg Gy
Molybdenum mcg % meg % Fluoride NA|mg
Chloride mg % mg % | | NA=Database values for the nutrient do not exist or [Moislure 12.75(% Barry Brothers, MS RDN
Choline mg % mg % are incomplete. Ash 1.85|% Senior Wellbeing & Regulalory Lead
Fluoride mg % mg % Whole Grain 22.2|% Kellogg Company
***Information presented in this document applies to products intended for US consumers only.***
Page 1of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.*
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Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains
in Child Nutrition Programs
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains (ounce equivalent))

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the
crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name: POP-TARTS Made with 21g Whole Grain Frosted Strawberry Code No.: 38000 55133

Manufacturer: Kellogg Company Serving Size: 1 Pouch (96 g}

{raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grains)

I. Does the product meet the whole grain-rich criteria? Yes X No

Il. Does the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes X No How many grams?  <3.99 per pastry
(Products with more than 0.24 ounce equivalent (oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and |
of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

11l. Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs
(FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast
cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use
the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and | use the standard of 28g creditable grains per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-l) the Product Belongs: E
0 ON O D 0 ANDARD O D
D D RA D O
D O ()
O O 6g O 0
Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour 34 16 2

| Total Creditable Amount’

* Creditable grains vary by Program.: See the FBG for specific Program requirements.
! (Serving size) X (% of creditable grains in formula); serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

% standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.
3 Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of prcnduclI as purchased 96 g

Total contribution of product (per portion) 2 oz eq

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 96 g portion of this product (ready for serving)

provides 2 oz eq grains.
| further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq per pastry. Products with

more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and | of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the
grains requirement for school meals.

| Bk s BBV
‘B ¥ A Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead

Signature Title

Barry Brothers, MS RDN 1-2-2023 1-877-511-5777

Printed Name Date Phone Number



/Mtg;b‘ Tiger Bites Grahams Original

Product & Case Images

#30100-40213

10z. /150 ct.

Make snack time a litle sweeter with Tony the Tiger® and Tiger
Bites Grahams. These delightful treats feature tasty tiger-shaped
graham crackers, Tiger Bites Grahams are individually packaged and
made to satisfy any sweet craving. Made with 9g whole grain per
serving, made with colors and flavors from natural sources and no
high fructose com syrup; 1oz grain equivalent and Smart Snack
Eligible.

Product Features

Oz, Grain
Equivalency

GTIN # 10030100402135

Case Ct. 1 0z. /150 ct. (Bulk)

Case Dimensions 16”L x 13.31"W x 11"H
Case Cube 1.36 CF

Case Gross Wt. 11.5LB.

Case Net Wt. 9.38 LB.

Cases/Pallet 36

Pallet Configuration 9x4 (48.82 CF)
Shelf Life 305 Days

Case Specifications

Buy American
Compliant

Smart Snacks
Eligible

Tiger Bites Grahams are ready to eat out of the package.
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Made with
Colors & Flavors
from Natural
Sources

* Food Image
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Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 Pouch (28g)

120

% Daily Value*

Amount per serving

Calories

Total Fat 4g 59,
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og

Cholestrol Omg 0%

Sodium 100mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 2g

b XER A L . SR | DB PR e 5 2 )

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.8mg 4%

Potassium 40mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat

flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin
mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid),
sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, canola and/
or high oleic soybean).

Contains 2% or less of invert sugar, molasses,
salt, baking soda, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.

Allergen Information

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Barry A. Brothers, MS RD!

Kellogg's Away From Home

Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead

Created Jan. 2023. @, TM, ©, 2023 Kellogg NA
Co. NLI # 18128




Official US Nutrition Label Information

30100 40213 Grahams Tiger Bites Original Public NLI_18128 01-02-23

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Dale Crealed 01-02-23 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1
Product Name Grahams Tiger Bites Original ¢ 3/ NLI# 18128 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Allerate 0
Flavor Descriptor L > 4 Kosher Stalus 0ou-D Whole Grains (g/serving) 9
NLI Description Production i |Product of USA. USDA Bioengineered (BE) Status | Contains a bioengineered food ingredient
Brand KELLOGG'S
|INGREDIENT INFORMATION:
Serving Size 1 Pouch Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, canola
Serving Size g 28 and/or high oleic soybean).
Serving Size oz Contains 2% or less of invert sugar, molasses, salf, baking soda, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.
[Amount Per Serving
Calories 120
% Daily % Daily
Value* Value*
Tolal Fat 4 g 5 1% q %
Saturated Fat 1 |g 5 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Manounsalurated Fal g g
Cholesterol 0 |mg 0 |% mg %
Sodium 100 [mg 4 % mg %
Total Carbohydrate 21 g 8 % g % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Dietary Fiber 1 |9 4 |% q % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS. Type of
Soluble Fiber g q GTIN/UPC Code Package Net Weight Servings Per Container
Insolube Fiber g 9 000 30100402138  |Pouch 10Z (28g) 1
Tolal Sugars 8 |g q 100 30100402135 |Case 150 - 1 OZ (28g) 150
Includes 8g Added Sugars | 8 |g 16 |% g %
Sugar Alcohol ' g 000 38000 185892  |Case
Protein 2 |9 % g %
Vitamin D 0 |mcg 0 |% mcg % [ Carton 2.550Z (729) & 4.23 FL OZ. (125mi) 1
Calcium mg 0 |% mg %
Iron 08 [mg 4 |% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Potassium 40 |mg 0 |% mg % | [Calories 436] Vitamin E 0|mg
Vitamin A mcg % mcg % | |Total Fat 13.7]g Vitamin K NA[meg
Vitamin C mg % mg % | |Saturated Fat 4.3|g Thiamin 0.37|mg
Vitamin E mg % mg % | |Trans Fat 0.2|g Riboflavin 0.18|mg
Vitamin K mcg % meg % | |Polyunsaturated Fat 5.2|9 Niacin (NE) 4.6|mg
Thiamin mg % mg % | |Monounsaturated Fat 3lg Vitamin B6 0.01|mg
[Riboflavin mg % mg % | |Cholesterol 0jmg Folate (DFE) 94|mcg
Niacin mg % mg % | [Sodium 348|mg Folic Acid 48[meg
Vitamin B6 mg % mg % | |Total Carbohydrale 769 Vitamin B12 Dlmog
Folate meg DFE mcg DFE % | [Dietary Fiber 42[g Biotin NA[meg
Folic Acid meg mcg Soluble Fiber 0.8]g Pantothenic Acid NAlmg
Vitamin B12 mcg % meg % | |Insoluble Fiber 34|g Phosphorus 30|mg
Biotin meg % mcg % | |Total Sugars 27149 lodine NA|mcg
Pantothenic Acid mg % mg % | |Added Sugars 26.9|g Magnesium 5|mg
Phosphorus mg % mg % | |Sugar Alcohols 0lg Zinc 0.2|mg
lodine meg % mcg % | |Protein S.Q]T Selenium NA|mcg
Magnesium mg % mg % | |Vitamin D 0jmeg Copper NA|mg
Zinc mg % mg % | |Calcium 22.3|mg Manganese NA|mg Product information can change at any time.
Selenium meg % meg % | |lron 2.9|mg Chromium NA|mcg Always refer to product package for current nutrition and ingredient information.
Copper mg % mg % | |Potassium 161|{mg Molybdenum NA|mcg
Manganese mg % mg % | [Vitamin A (RAE) 0]meg Chloride NA|mg . A 25—- < BnupNM
Chromium meg % meg % | [VilaminC 0|mg Choline NA|mg B Sy AT® b R
Molybdenum mcg % meg % Fluoride NA|mg
Chioride mg % mg % NA = Database values for the nutrient do not existor [Moisture 25|% Barry Brothers, MS RDN
Choline mg % mg % are incomplete. Ash 1.9(% Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead
Fluoride mg % ]mg % Whole Grain 34.17|% Kellogg Company
***Information presented in this document applies to products intended for US consumers only.***
Page 1 of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.*
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Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains

in Child Nutrition Programs
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains (ounce equivalent))

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the
crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name: KELLOGG'S Grahams Tiger Bites Original Code No.: 30100 40213
Manufacturer: M Company Serving Size: 1 Pouch (28 g)

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grains)
1. Does the product meet the whole grain-rich criteria? Yes X No
Il, Does the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes No X How many grams?

I —
(Products with mare than 0.24 ounce equivalent (oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and |
of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

I1l. Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs
(FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast
cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use
the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and | use the standard of 28g creditable grains per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-l) the Product Belongs: B

DESCRIPTION OF CREDITABLE GRAMS OF ‘ GRAM STANDARD OF " CREDITABLE
GRAIN INGREDIENT* CREDITABLE GRAIN CREDITABLE GRAINS AMOUNT

INGREDIENT PER PER OZEQ
PORTION? (16gor 28g)°

—_ Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour |

| Total Creditable Amount® 1

* Creditable grains vary by Program. See the FBG for specific Program requirements.
L (Serving size) X (% of creditable grains in formula); serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

? Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.
* Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 28g

Total contribution of product (per portion) 1 oz eq

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28 g portion of this product (ready for serving)

provides 1 oz eq grains.
| further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq per portion. Products with

more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and | of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the
grains requirement for school meals.

ks s BBV
‘B c""‘f A /g Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead

?Egnature Title

Barry Brothers, MS RDN 1-2-2023 1-877-511-5777

Printed Name Date Phone Number



8/23/22, 11:21 AM Smart Snacks Product Calculator

B S
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222 ) ATOR HEALTHIER
GENERATION
' Smart Snacks " |
|
. Product Calculator Results Nutrition Facts
' Serving Size 28.00 g @
% Brand: Servings Per Container
| Kellogg's
! Amount Per Serving
| ProductName: o Calories 120
| Grahams Tiger Bites Original
Total Fat (g) 4

| Serving Size:
| 1 Pouch (289) Saturated Fat (g) 1

Trans Fat (g) 0
| First Ingredient: ran @
' Whole Wheat Flour Sodium (mg) 100
f Carbohydrates 1
, Your whole grain product meets all nutrient
|  standards for entrees or snack foods. Total Sugars (g) 8
= B R A P SR s )
7 Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA
? Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/



#30100-40239
10z. /150 ct.

/May;b‘ Tiger Bites Grahams Chocolate

rahams

écﬂmmm (35

Product & Case Images

2 Make snack time a little sweeter with Tony the Tiger® and Tiger mgm
=N Bites Grahams; These delightful treats feature tasty tiger-shaped Nutrition FﬂCtS
§ graham crackers with sweet chocolate flavor for goodness in every Oz. Grain 1 SEI’VI!‘IQ per container
PA|  Dbite. Tiger Bites Grahams are individually packaged and made to Equivalency Serving size 1 Pouch (289)
-§ satisfy any sweet craving. Made with 9g whole grain per serving R R |
i and no high fructose com syrup; 1oz grain equivalent and Smart Aimcuit pat aErVimg 1 20
Snack Eligible. Calories
o e e e e e
% % Daily Value*
GTIN # 10030100402395 Total Fat 4g 5%
Buy American
Case Ct. 10z. /150 ct. Compliant Saturated Fat 1 5%
b Trans Fat 0g
S Case Dimensions 15.81"L x 13.31"W x 9.37"’H Cholesterol Umg D%
il Case Cube 1.14CF : Sodium 125mg 5%
£ Total Carbohydrate 205 7%
§ Case Gross Wt. 11 LB. Dietary Fiber 2 6%
Kl  Case Net Wt. 9.38 LB. e Total Sugars 7
T Eligible Incl. 7g Added Sugars  14%
Ol Cases/Pallet 45 Protein 2g
Pallet Configuration 9x5 (51.30 CF) e
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Shelf Life 305 Days Calcium Omg 0%
m Iron 1.7mg 8%
1 0,
AR Potassium 90mg 2%
Eligible * The % aily Vaiue (V) tels you how much a nutrient
ina serving of food contrbutes to & daly diet. 2,000
calones a day  used for general nutnfion advice.

Tiger Bites Grahams are ready to eat out of the package.

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour,
niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate],
vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil
(soybean, palm, canola and/or high oleic soybean), cocoa
processed with alkali.
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Contains 2% or less of baking soda, dextrose, molasses,
salt, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors, BHT
for freshness.

Food Image

Allergen Information

Kosher Status
9 CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.
) Barry A. Brothers, MS RDN
Be. AR ks s BwW 5::;2, w‘,.',%a,:':& Regulatory Lead Created Jan, 2023, ®, TM, ©, 2023 Kellogg NA Co.
kﬂ? Kellogg's Away From Home NLI #17462




Official US Nutrition Label Information

30100 40239 Grahams Tiger Bites Chocolate Public NLI_17462 01-02-23

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Date Created 01-02-23 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1

Product Name Grahams Tiger Bites Chocolate ? NLI# 17462 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Altemate

Flavor Descriptor (L Kosher Status QuU-D Whole Grains (g/serving) 9
NLI Description |Production e Product of USA. USDA Bicengineered (BE) Status | Contains a bioengineered food ingredient
Brand KELLOGG'S

INGREDIENT INFORMATION:

Serving Size 1 Pouch Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin monenitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, canola
Serving Size g 28 and/or high oleic soybean), cocoa processed with alkali.

Serving Size oz

Amount Per Serving Contains 2% or less of baking soda, dextrose, molasses, salt, soy lecithin, natural and artificial flavors, BHT for freshness.

Calories 120

% Daily % Daily
Value* Value*

Total Fat 4 g 5 [% g %

Saturated Fat 1 |g 5 |% ] %

Trans Fal 0 g g

Polyunsaturaled Fat g Jé

Monounsaturaled Fat 9 9

Cholesterol 0 ITng 0 % mg %

Sodium 125 |mg 5 |% mg %

Total Carbohydrate 20 |g 7 |% q % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION:

Dietary Fiber 2 |g, 6 |% g % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS. Type of

Soluble Fiber g g GTIN/UPC Code Package Net Weight Servings Per Container
Insolube Fiber g '] 000 30100402398  |Pouch 10Z (28g) 1

Total Sugars 7 |g ] 100 30100402395 [Case 150 - 1 0Z (28g) 150
Includes 7g Added Sugars [ 7 |g 14 |% g %

Sugar Alcohol g g

Protein 2 |g % q %

Vitamin D 0 |mcg 0 |% meg % | |

Calcium mg 0 |% mg %

Iron 1.7 |mg 8 |% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g

Potassium mg 2 |% mg % | |Calories 432 Vitamin E 0|mg

Vitamin A mcg % mecg % | |Total Fat 14.8|g Vitamin K NA|mcg

Vitamin C mg % mg % | |Saturated Fat 38|g Thiamin 0.35|mg

Vitamin E mg % mg % | |Trans Fat 0.1':9 Riboflavin 0.18[mg

Vitamin K mcg % meg % | |Polyunsaturated Fat 6.6[g Niacin (NE) 4.7|mg

Thiamin mg % mg % | [Monounsaturated Fat 35 Vitamin B6 0.01|mg

Riboflavin mg % mg % | |Cholesterol 0[mg Folate (DFE) 90|meg

Niacin mg % mg % | [Sodium 453|mg Folic Acid 45|mcg

Vitamin B6 mg % mg % | |Tolal Carbohydrale 73.2[9 Vitamin B12 0|mcg

Folate meg DFE mcg DFE % | |Dietary Fiber 5.6|g Biotin NA|mcg

Folic Acid meg meg Soluble Fiber 1lg Pantothenic Acid NA|mg

Vitamin B12 mcg % mcg % Insoluble Fiber 4.6E Phosphorus 70{mg

Biotin meg % meg % | |Tolal Sugars 24.1|g lodine NA|mcg

Pantothenic Acid mg % mg % | |Added Sugars 23.5!5 Magnesium 33|mg

Phosphorus mg % mg % | |Sugar Alcohols OP Zinc 0.6[mg

lodine mcg % mcg % | |Protein 6.7]g Selenium NA|meg

Magnesium mg % mg % | |Vitamin D 0|mcg Copper NA[mg

Zinc mg % mg % | [Calcium 26.2|mg Manganese NA[mg Product information can change at any time.
|Selenium meg % meg % | |lron 6.2|mg Chromium NA|mecg Always refer to product package for current nutrition and ingredient information.
|Copper mg % |mg % | |Pot 353|mg Molybdenum NA[meg

Manganese mg % mg % | [Vitamin A (RAE) 0|meg Chloride NA|mg ,.(LR:S" "y %
Chromium mcg % mcg % | |Vitamin C 0|mg Choline NA|mg ‘B “""7 A ’E' 4 e
Molybdenum mcg % meg % |Fluoride NA[mg

Chloride mg % mg % NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or |Moisture 2.5|% Barry Brothers, MS RDN

Choline mg % mg % are incomplete. Ash 2.8|% Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead

Fluoride ]rng % mg % Whole Grain 32.15|% Kellogg Company

***Information presented in this document applies to products intended for US consumers only.***
Page 1of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.*
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Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains

in Child Nutrition Programs
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains (ounce equivalent))

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the
crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name: KELLOGG'S Grahams Tiger Bites Chocolate Code No.: 30100 40239
Manufacturer: Kellogg Company Serving Size: 1Pouch (28 g)

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grains)
l. Does the product meet the whale grain-rich criteria? Yes X No
II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes No X How many grams?

—
(Preducts with more than 0.24 ounce equivalent (oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and |
of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

11l Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs
(FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast
cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use
the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and | use the standard of 28g creditable grains per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: B

DESCRIPTION OF CREDITABLE GRAMS OF i GRAM STANDARD OF CREDITABLE
GRAIN INGREDIENT* CREDITABLE GRAIN CREDITABLE GRAINS AMOUNT

INGREDIENT PER PER OZ EQ

PORTION" {169 or 28g)°
B

| Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour | 17 | 16

| Total Creditable Amount® 1

* Creditable grains vary by Program. See the FBG for specific Program requirements.
3 (Serving size) X (% of creditable grains in formula); serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

% standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.
? Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) 0z eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 28g

Total contribution of product (per portion) 1 ozeq

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28 g portion of this product (ready for serving)

provides 1 oz eq grains.
I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq per portion. Products with

mare than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99¢ for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and | of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the
grains requirement for school meals.

. R ,.,‘.Q-s’ ns BuM
g L‘”"I A Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead

Signature Title

Barry Brothers, MS RDN 1-2-2023 1-877-511-5777

Printed Name Date Phone Number
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Smart Snacks Product Calculator

HEALTHIER l ‘ |'

GENERATION

Smart Snacks

Brand:
Kellogg's

Product Name:

Serving Size:
1Pouch (28g)

First Ingredient:
Whole Wheat Flour

Your whole grain product meets all

foods.

Product Calculator Results

Tiger Bites Grahams Chocolate

nutrient standards for entrees or snack

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 28.002 @
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

Total Fat (g) 4

Saturated Fat (g) 1

Trans Fat (g) O

Sodium (mg) 125

Carbohydrates

Total Sugars (g) 7
RN T T o e e gt e e R o T ]
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s compliance
and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes. Results from this
calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product compliance with the Federal
requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not misrepresented when entered into the

Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https:/ffoodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

mn



/Moy;? Tiger Bites Grahams Cinnamon

Product & Case Images

 grabams

CINNAMON =

Make snack time a little sweeter with Tony the Tiger® and Tiger
Bites Grahams; These delightful treats feature tasty tiger-shaped
graham crackers with sweet cinnamon flavor for goodness in
every hite. Tiger Bites Grahams are individually packaged and
made to satisfy any sweet craving. Made with 9g whole grain
per serving, made with colors and flavors from natural sources
and no high fructose com syrup; 1oz grain equivalent and Smart
Snack Eligible.

Product Features

GTIN # 10030100402210

Case Ct. 1 0z./150 ct.

Case Dimensions 16”L x 13.31"W x 11"H
Case Cube 1.36 CF

Case Gross Wt. 11.5LB.

Case Net Wt. 9.38 LB.

Cases/Pallet 36

Pallet Configuration 9x4 (48.82 CF)
Shelf Life 305 Days

Case Specifications

Tiger Bites Grahams are ready to eat out of the package.
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Bey A Racks ks BOW

Oz. Grain
Equivalency

Buy American
Compliant

Smart Snacks
Eligible

Made with Colors
& Flavors from
Natural Sources

Kosher Status

Barry A. Brothers, MS RDN

#30100-40221
10z./ 150 ct.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 Pouch (28g)

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og

Cholestrol Omg 0%

Sodium 95mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 2g

e S S R e g ]

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.8mg 4%

Potassium 40mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, re-
duced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [ri-
boflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm,
canola and/or high oleic soybean).

Contains 2% or less of invert sugar, molasses, salt, cinna-
mon, baking soda, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.

Allergen Information

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead Created Jan. 2023, ®, TM, ©, 2023 Kellogg NA Co.

Kellogg's Away From Home

NLI # 18134




Official US Nutrition Label Information

30100 40221 Grahams Tiger Bites Cinnamon Public NLI_18134 01-02-23

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

i Date Created 01-02-23 USDA Qunce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1
Product Name Grahams Tiger Biles Cinnamon ‘_W * NLI# 18134 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Altemate
Flavor Descriptor LA O Kosher Stalus ou-D Whole Grains (g/serving) : e e 9
NLI Description Production E Product of USA. USDA Bicengineered (BE) Stalus | Contains @ bioengineered food ingredient
Brand KELLOGG'S
INGREDIENT INFORMATION:

Senving Size 1 Pouch Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin monenilrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, canola
Serving Size g 28 and/or high oleic soybean).
Serving Size oz
Amount Per Serving Contains 2% or less of invert sugar, molasses, sall, cinnamon, baking soda, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.
Calories 120

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 4 g 5 % [ %
Salurated Fat 1 19 5 |% I?; %
Trans Fat 0 g g
Polyunsaturated Fat ] |§
Monounsaturated Fat g q
Cholesterol 0 |mg 0 |% mg %
Sodium 95 |mg 4 |% mg %
Total Carbohydrate 21 |g 8 |% q % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Dietary Fiber 1 1a 4 |% g % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS. Type of
Soluble Fiber g E GTINIUPC Code Package Net Weight Servings Per Container
{Insolube Fiber g g 00030100402213 |Pouch 1 OZ (28g) 1
Total Sugars B g g 1003010040221 0  [Case 150 - 1 OZ (28g) 150
Includes By Added Sugars | 8 |g 16 |% g %
Sugar Alcohol g q
Protein 2 g % 9 %
\itamin D 0 |meg 0 |% meg % | |
Calcium 0 |mg 0 |% mg %
Iron 08 |mg 4 |% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Potassium 40 |mg 0 |% mg % | |Calories 436 Vitamin E 0|mg
Vitamin A mcg % meg % | |Total Fal 13.7|g Vitamin K NA|mcg
Vitamin C mg % mg % | |Saturated Fat 4.3l Thiamin 0.37|mg
Vitamin E mg % mg % | |Trans Fat 0.2|g Riboflavin 0.18|mg
Vitamin K mcg % meg % | |Polyunsaturated Fat 52|g Niacin (NE) 4.6{mg
Thiamin mg % mg % | |Monounsalurated Fat 3lg Vitamin B6 0.01|mg
Riboflavin mg % mg % | |Chol ol 0jmg Folate (DFE) 94|meg
Niacin mg % mg % | [Sodium 347|mg Folic Acid 48|mcg
Vitamin B6 mg % mg % | |Total Carbohydrate 76| Vitamin B12 0]meg
Folate mcg DFE mcg DFE % | |Dietary Fiber 44)g Biotin NA|mcg
Folic Acid meg meg Soluble Fiber 0.8]g Panlothenic Acid NA|mg
Vitamin B12 mcg % meg % | |Insoluble Fiber 34)g Phosphorus 30[{mg
Biotin meg % meg % | |Total Sugars 2719 loding NA|mcg
Pantothenic Acid mg % mg % | |Added Sugars 26.8|g Magnesium 5|mg
Phosphorus mg % mg % | |Sugar Alcohols 0'? Zinc 0.2|mg
lodine mcg % meg % | [Protein s.alg Selenium NA|mcg
Magnesium mg % mg % | |Vilamin D 0jmcg Copper NA|mg
Zinc mg % mg % | |Calcium 26.3|mg Manganese NA|mg Product information can change at any !ime. o )
|Selenium mcg o meg % | llron g.g]mg Chromium NA|meg Always refer to product package for cument nutrifion and ingredient information.
Copper mg % mg % | |Potassium 162]mg Molybdenum NA[meg
Manganese mg % mg % | |Vitamin A (RAE) 0fmeg Chloride NA|mg B e A fg M%{ ns Boepz
Chromium meg % meg % | |Vitamin C 0]mg Choline NA|mg """‘(
Malybdenum mcg % meg % Fluoride NA|mg
Chloride mg % mg % NA = Database values for the nutrient do not existor |Moisture 25(% Bary Brolhers, MS RDN
Choline mg % mg % are incomplete, Ash 1.9|% Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead
Fluoride mg % mg % Whole Grain 34.04[% Kellogg Company

***Information presented in this document applies to products intended for US consumers only.***
Pagelofl *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.*
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Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains

in Child Nutrition Programs
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains (ounce equivalent))

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the
crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name: KELLOGG'S Grahams Tiger Bites Cinnamon Code No.: 30100 40221
Manufacturer: Kellogg Company Serving Size: 1 Pouch (28 g_)

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grains)

I. Does the product meet the whole grain-rich criteria? Yes No

X

Il. Does the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes No X How many grams?

(Products with more than 0.24 ounce equivalent {oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and |
of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

1ll. Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs
(FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast
cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use
the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and | use the standard of 28g creditable grains per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: B
U DESGRIPTIONIOF CREDITABIE N I CRAN S Orl T GRAMSTANDARDIGEE L N CREDITABLE
GRAININGREBIENT CREDITABUEGRAIN GREDIVABLEGRAINS | AMGUNTE
INGREB(ENTIPER ; PERIOZEQ)
PARTION! | (16g or 28g)’°
G i RO N e

Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour 16

e
|
i
|
1
1

Whole

I Total Creditable Amount® 1

* Creditable grains vary by Program. See the FBG for specific Program requirements.
* (Serving size) X (% of creditable grains in formula); serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

? standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A,
3 Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 28¢g

Total contribution of product (per portion) 1 oz eq

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 28 g portion of this product (ready for serving)

provides 1 oz eq grains.
| further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq per portion. Products with

more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and | of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the
grains requirement for school meals.

: ,,ugzr s BeM
‘B G.,..-, A ’g Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead

Signature Title

Barry Brothers, MS RDN ' 1-2-2023 1-877-511-5777

Printed Name Date Phone Number
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= SMART SNACKS
PRODUCT CALCULATOR

Smart Snacks Product Calculator

HEALTHIER
GENERATION

Smart Snacks
Brand:
Kellogg's

Product Name:
Tiger Bites Grahams Cinnamon

Serving Size:
1 Pouch (28g)

First Ingredient:

Whole Wheat Flour

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient
standards for entrees or snack foods.

Product Calculator Results

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 28.00g @
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

Total Fat (g) 4

Saturated Fat (g) 1

Trans Fat (g) 0

Sodium (mg) 95

Carbohydrates

Total Sugars (g) 8
S P LA T 8 2 B S B 0 . s e s i |
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

11
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Kelloga's® knows that sometimes good things come in small pack-
ages. These single-serve Honey Grahams Crackers from Kellogg's®
have a sweet taste of honey and are a perfect addition to breakfast,
lunch or snacking. These 3ct. crackers have been baked to perfection
and feature a classic, pleasantly sweet taste and crunchy texture.
Every serving contains 8g of whole grain, made with colors and fla-
vors from natural sources, and no high fructose corn syrup, 10z grain
equivalent and are Smart Snack Eligible.

Product Features

GTIN # 00030100918226

Case Ct. 3ct. /150 ct.

Case Dimensions 13.32"L x 12"W x 7.37"H
Case Cube 0.68 CF

Case Gross Wt. 8.02 LB.

Case Net Wt. 7.31 LB.

Cases/Pallet 72

Pallet Configuration 12x6 (49.10 CF)
Shelf Life 270 Days

Case Specifications

Kellogg's® Honey Grahams Crackers are ready to eat
out of the package.
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#30100-91822
3ct. /150 ct.

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 Package (22g)

90

Oz. Grain
Equivalency

Amount per serving

Calories
Buy American i N
Compliant % Daily Value
Total Fat 2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholestrol Omg 0%
Sodium 90mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 5g Added Sugars 10%
Protein 1g
b e i T O AAIRBRT D~ e g S i
Smart Snacks Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Eligible Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.7mg 4%
Potassium 40mg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONI-
TRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
VEGETABLE DIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA), MOLASSES,
HONEY, CORN SYRUP.

Made with Colors
& Flavors from
Natural Sources

Pareve

Kosher Status

CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF LEAVENING (BAKING SODA, S0-
DIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),
NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, SOY LECITHIN.

Allergen Information

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS,

Barry A. Brothers, MS RDN
Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead
Kellogg’s Away From Home

Crealed Jan. 2023. @, TM, ©, 2023 Kellogg NA Co.
NLI #17894



Official US Nutrition Label Information 30100 91822 Honey Grahams Public NLI_17894 01-02-23 Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Date Created 01-02-23 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1
Product Name Honey Grahams &W i NLI# 17894 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Allemate
Flavor Descriptor & - Kosher Status OK Pareve Whole Grains (g/serving) 8
NLI Description Production Product of USA. USDA Bicengineered (BE) Status | Contains a bioengineered food ingredient
Brand KELLOGG'S
INGREDIENT INFORMATION:

Serving Size 1 Package Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vilamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean and/or canola),
Serving Size g 22 molasses, honey, corn syrup.
Serving Size 0z
Amount Per Serving Contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate), natural flavers, salt, soy lecithin.
Calories 90

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 25 g 3 |% %
Saturated Fat 0 |g 0 |% q %
Trans Fal 0 g q
Polyuns ted Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat o a
Cholesterol 0 |mg 0 [% mg %
Sodium 90 |mg 4 |% mg
Total Carbohydrale 17 |g 6 |% g % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Dietary Fiber 1 F 4 |% q % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS. Type of
Soluble Fiber g g GTINJUPC Code Package Net Weight Servings Per Container
Insolube Fiber g ] 000 30100918233 |Package 0.780Z (22g) 1
Total Sugars Jﬁ g 000 30100918226 |Case 7LB 5 OZ (3.3kq) 150
Includes 59 Added Sugars | 5 |g 10 (% q % 150 - 0.780Z (22g) pkas
Sugar Alcohol ] q
Protein 1 |g % g % 000 38000 787911 |Case
Vitamin D 0 |meg 0 [% meg % | |
Calcium 10 |mg 0 (% mg % 000 38000787928 |Case
Iron 0.7 |mg 4 |% mg % | | Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Potassium 40 |mg 0 |% mg % | |Calories 412 Vitamin E 0|lmg 00038000510815 |Case
Vitamin A mecg % meg % | |Total Fat 10.5|g Vitamin K NA|mcg
Vitamin C Emg % mg % | [Salurated Fat 1.5]g Thiamin 0.42|mg
Vitamin E mg % mg % | |Trans Fat ] Riboflavin 0.2|mg Carton 2.54 OZ (72g) & 4.23 FL OZ (125ml) 1
Vitamin K meg % meg % | |Polyunsaturated Fat 6lg Niacin (NE) 5.1|mg
Thiamin mg % mg % | |M d Fat 2.5|9 Vitamin B6 0|mg
Riboflavin mg % mg % | |Cholesterol D|mg Felale (DFE) 107|meg
Niacin [mg % mg % | [Sodium 420[mg Folic Acid 55[mcg
Vitamin B6 |mg % mg % | |Total Carbohydrale 77.3|g Vitamin B12 0jmcg 000 38000 192036 |Case
Folate |meg DFE meg DFE % | [Dietary Fiber 4.6[g Biotin NA|meg
Folic Acid mcg meg Soluble Fiber 0.8[g Pantothenic Acid NA]mg
Vitamin B12 meg % meg % | |Insoluble Fiber 3.8|g Phosphorus 69|mg 000 38000231155 |Case
Biotin mcg % meg % | |Total Sugars 21.4|a lodine NA|mcg
Pantothenic Acid mg % mg % | |Added Sugars 21.2|g Magnesium 0|mg
Phosphorus ]mg % mg % | |Sugar Alcohols 0Olg Zinc 0|mg
lodine meg % meg % | |Protein 6.3|9 Selenium NA|mcg
Magnesium mg % mg % | |VilaminD 0|meg Copper NA|mg
Zinc mg % mg % | |Calcium 48.9|mg Manganese NA|mg Product information can change at any time.
Selenium meg % meg % | |lron 3.5|mg Chromium NA|meg Always refer to product package for cuent nutrition and ingredient information.
Copper mg % mg % | |Potassium 205|mg Molybdenum NA|mcg .
Manganese mg % mg % | [Vitamin A (RAE) 0fmeg Chloride NA[mg ) k — s
Chromium meg % meg % | [Vitamin C 0[mg Choline NA[mg ‘6 (""’7 A ,K il
Molybdenum meg % meg % Fluoride NA|mg
Chloride mg % mg % NA = Database values for the nutrient do not existor |Moisture 2.9|% Barry Brothers, MS RDN
Choline mg % mg % are incomplete. Ash 3% Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead
Fluoride mg % mg % Whole Grain 37.121% Kellogg Company

***|nformation presented in this document applies to products intended for US consumers only.***

Ne=nd =L Hhlmtn: Thin daniimannt e favtanhnical iima anlis Dlaara rafar #a nacbanine ar ealae matariale far rarract tradomarl ticaas *



999

Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains

in Child Nutrition Programs
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains (ounce equivalent))

Program operators should include a copy of the lzbel from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the
crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name: KELLOGG'S Honey Grahams Code No.: 30100 91822
Manufacturer: Kellogg Company Serving Size: 1 Package (22 g)

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grains)

1. Does the product meet the whole grain-rich criteria? Yes X No

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes No X How many grams?
(Products with more than 0.24 ounce equivalent (oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G or 6.59g for Groups H and |
of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

1Il. Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs
(FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast
cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use
the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and | use the standard of 28g creditable grains per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

* DESCRIPTION OF CREDITABLE | GRANsigr | "'GRANISTANDARD®F || | CREDITABLE
GRAIN INGREDIENT* CREDITABLE GRAIN CREDITABLE GRAINS i AMOUNT

INGREDIENT PER RER GZEQ
PORTIGN { {16glar28g) ¢

A7B

e e G

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour

Total Creditable Amount’® 1

* Creditable grains vary by Program. See the FBG for specific Program requirements.
* (Serving size) X (% of creditable grains in formula); serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.

% Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.
3 Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 22g

Total contribution of product (per portion) 1 oz eq

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 22 g portion of this product (ready for serving)

provides 1 oz eq grains.
| further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 0z eq per portion. Products with

more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and | of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the
grains requirement for school meals.

2 . .ﬂﬂg ns BBV
‘B Lv'"f A 1 Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead

Egnature Title

Barry Brothers, MS RDN 1-2-2023 1-877-511-5777

Printed Name Date Phone Number



7M11/22, 4:49 PM Smart Snacks Product Calculator

=1 SMART SNACKS
H PRODUCT CALCULATOR HEALTHIER
GENERATION
Smart Snacks ngn
Product Calculator Results NUt”tlon FaCtS
Serving Size 22.00g @
Brand: Servings Per Container

Kellogg's

Amount Per Serving

Product Name: Calories 90
Honey Grahams

Total Fat (g) 2.5

Serving Size:

1 Package (22g) Saturated Fat (g) 0
, o

First Ingredient: Trans Fat (g)

Whole Wheat Flour Sodium (mg) 90

D o 7 Carbohydrates

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient

standards for entrees or snack foods. Total Sugars (g) 5

R R e e T R e T A R e N T
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https:/ffoodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/




Dakota Growers | Dakota Growers | Dakota Growers

Dakota Growers Pasta Fettucini 10 Inch, 10 Pound

GTIN 10767387963201

MFR 6738795320

Product Details

Temperature

How Packed

Shipping Weight / Net Weight

Cube

Pallet Configuration

Dimensions

Shelf Life / Guarantee

Dietary Claims & Certifications

Country of Origin

Dry Goods

Sold individually ~ 10.00 LB 2 per case

211b/201b

0.44f3

16 perlayer 6layers 96 per pallet

119INL  10.06 INW  6.75INH

720 days / 90 days

United States

Features

Cost Efficiency: Pasta Is A Low Cost Center Of The Plate Item Or Side Dishes. Pasta Offers Menu Versatility. Operator
Friendly, Trans Fat Free, Cholesterol Free, Good Source Of Folic Acid.

Preparation Storage

The Product Shall Be Stored And Transported In A
Clean, Uninfested Dry Environment At Ambient
Temperature, 55 - 65% Rh Is |deal; 50 - 90F Is
Recommended. Do Not Freeze.

Boil - Prep Instructions: Cooking For 1 Lb. Of Pasta: 1. Bring
4 6 Quarts Of Water To A Rapid Boil. Add 1 2 Teaspoons
Salt If Desired. 2. Add Pasta To The Boiling Water, Stirring
Occasionally. 3. Cook To Desired Degree Of Tenderness. ...

Ingredients

Durum Wheat Semolina, Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid.

© Contains Known Dietary Claims
Wheat
/\ May Contain

© Free From

Milk, Eggs, Crustaceans, Tree Nuts, Fish, Peanuts, Soy



Serving Size

Nutrition Facts (Prepared)

Amount Per Serving

Serving Size 2 oz
S R R R P A P PR

Calories 210

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1 g 2%
Saturated Fat0 g 0%
Trans Fat0 g

Cholesterol 0 mg 0%

Sodium 0 mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 42 g 14%
Dietary Fiber 2 g 8%
Sugar 3 g 0%
Added Sugar 0 g 0%

Protein7 g 14%

Vitamin D 0 pg 0%

Potassium 130 mg 2%

Calcium 0 mg 0%

Iron 2 mg 10%

Vitamin A0 IU 0%

Vitamin C 0 mg 0%

is used for general nutrition advice.

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day

Notes:

« The actual nutritional label(s), allergens, dietary
claims, and ingredients may vary slightly

« The values displayed above are provided by the
vendor of the item (DAKOTA GROWERS PASTA
COMPANY) and are not provided by Dot Foods

« Source GTIN: 10767387963201/Consumer or Base




Cheez-1t® Made With 9g Whole Grain JEzZylelvgrgerlex
Crackers, Original Cheddar 0.75 oz. / 175 ct.

Product & Case Images

The crowd favorite flavor of Cheez-It® is made with 9 grams of whole

Nutrition Facts

grain per 21-grams serving size. Cheez-It® Made with 9g Whole Grain J :
Baked Snack Crackers are an ideal companion for lunches, mid-day e 1 servin g per container

- } rfecti 7 . .
and after-school snacks. Each cracker has been baked to perfection Equivalency s ervin g size 1P ou ch ( 24 9)

and is made with 100% real cheese. Cheez-It® Made with 9g Whole
Grain Baked Snack Crackers are the easy-cheesy choice when it
comes to scrumptious, satisfying crunches by the mouthful. Made
with colors and flavors from natural sources.

Product Features

Caiories 100

Buy American % Daily Value*
GTIN # 00024100792634 Compliant Total Fat 3.5¢g _4%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Case Ct.0.750z./ 175 ct.

2 Trans Fat Og

E Case Dimensions 19.87”L x 13.25"W x 9.5"H Polyunsaturated Fat 1.59

[l Case Cube 1.45 CF Monounsaturated Fat 1g

& )
g,_ Case Gross Wt. 10.24 LB. g::::::?;g:HZSmg ;oj:
[l Case Net Wt.8.2LB. Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
88 Cases/Pallet 35 Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 0g
Pallet Configuration 7x5 (50.68 CF) incl. 0g Added Sugars 0%
Smart Snacks -

Shelf Life 335 Days Eligible Protein 2g

Vitamin D Omcg 0% e  Calcium 20mg 0%
Iron 0.9mg 4% = Potassium 50mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
ina serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000

Cheez-It® Made with 9g Whole Grain Crackers are ready
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

to eat out of the package.

Ingredients

Preparation Instructions

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 [THIAMIN MONONI-
Made with TRATE], VITAMIN B2 [RIBOFLAVIN], FOLIC ACID), WHITE
Colors & Flavors CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, EN-
from Natural ZYMES), SOYBEAN OIL (WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS).

- S ALY Sources
e ) CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, PAPRIKA, YEAST, PAPRI-
A = KA EXTRACT COLOR, TURMERIC EXTRACT GOLOR, ANNAT-
TR L m Allergen Information

TO EXTRACT COLOR, SOY LECITHIN.

Food Image

W Kosher Status CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, AND SOY INGREDIENTS.
i Barry A. Brothers, MS RDN
‘Bcw? A’EMQS’ s B™NV Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead Created Jan.2023. ®, TM, ©, 2023 Kellogg NA Co.

Kellogg's Away From Home NLI# 15794



Official US Nutrition Label Information 24100 79263 Cheez It Made with Sg Whole Grain for Schools Public NLI_15794 01-02-23 Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Dale Created 01-02-23 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving 1
Product Name Cheez It Made with 99 Whole Grain for Schools 0 W ’ NLI# 15794 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate
Flavor Descriptor L S e Kosher Status OK-D Whole Grains (g/serving) 9
NLI Description Production & Product of U.SA. USDA Bioengineered (BE) Status ] Contains a bioengineered food ingredient
Brand KELLOGG'S CHEEZ-IT
|INGREDIENT INFORMATION:

Serving Size 1 Pouch Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrale], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid), white cheddar cheese (milk, cheese cultures,
Serving Size g 21 salt, enzymes), soybean oil (with TBHQ for freshness).
Serving Size 0z
Amount Per Serving Contains 2% or less of sall, paprika, yeast, paprika extract color, turmeric extract color, annatto extract color, soy lecithin.
Calories 100

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 35 |g 4 % a %
Saturated Fat 1 |g 5 |% ] %
Trans Fal 0 |g ]
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5 |g ]
Monounsalurated Fat 1 |g 9
Cholesterol <5 |mg 1 % mg %
Sodium 150 |mg 7 |% mg %
Total Carbohydrate 14 |g 5 |% g % | |ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Dietary Fiber 1 |9 4 |% g % CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, AND SOY INGREDIENTS. Type of
Soluble Fiber g g GTINUPC Code | Package Net Weight Servings Per Contalner
Insolube Fiber ] g 00024100 117574 |Tole 600 LB
Total Sugars 0 |g g
Includes Og Added Sugars | 0 |g 0 |% g % 00024100792634  |Case 175
Sugar Alcohol la [ q 000 24100794829  |Pouch 0.75 OZ (21g) 1
Protein 2 |g % q %
Vitamin D 0 |meg 0 [% meg % | | |
Calcium 20 |mg 0 |% mg %
Iron 09 |mg 4 |% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Potassium 50 |mg 0 |% mg % | |Calories 464 Vitamin E 0]mg
Vitamin A mcg % mcg % | |Total Fat 16{g Vitamin K NA|mcg
Vitamin C mg % mg % | |Saturated Fat 4.1|g Thiamin 0.47|mg
Vitamin E mg % mg % | |Trans Fal 0.2|g Riboflavin 0.28|mg
Vitamin K mcg % meg % | |Polyunsaturated Fat 6.9|g Niacin (NE) B.EImg
Thiamin mg % mg % Monounsaturated Fat 3.9|g Vitamin B6 0.02]mg
Riboflavin mg % mg % | [Cholesterol 12|mg Folate (DFE) 115]mcg
Niacin mg % mg % | |Sedium 731|mg Folic Acid 68|mcg
Vitamin B6 mg % mg % | |Total Carbohydrate 68.4|g Vitamin B12 0.1]mcg
Folate mcg DFE mcg DFE Dietary Fiber 556|g Biotin NA|meg
Folic Acid meg mcg Soluble Fiber 2.7|g Panlothenic Acid NA|mg
Vitamin B12 meg % mcg % | [Insoluble Fiber 2.7lg Phosphorus 268|mg
Biotin meg % meg % | |Tolal Sugars 0.5|g lodine NA|meg
Pantothenic Acid mg % mg % | |Added Sugars . 0Olg Magnesium 50{mg
Phosphorus mg % mg % | |Sugar Alcohols 0Olg Zinc 2.2|mg
lodine mcg % mcg % | |Protein 11.6|g Selenium NA|meg
Magnesium mg % mg % | |VitaminD 0.1|mcg Copper NA[mg
Zinc mg % mg % | |Calcium 112|mg Manganese NA|mg Product information can change at any time.
Selenium mcg % mcg % | [iron 4.5|mg Chromium NA|mcg Always refer o product package for current nutrition and ingredient information.
Copper mg % mg % Potassium 250|mg Molybdenum NA|meg -

- b

Manganese mg % |mg % | [Vitamin A (RAE) 61|mecg Chloride NA|mg B A X ek S BB
Chromium mcg % [meg % | [Vitamin C 0[mg Choline NA[mg (""’?
Molybdenum moeg % mcg % Fluoride NA|mg
Chioride mg % mg % NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or |Moisture 25)% Barry Brothers, MS RDN
Choline mg % mg % are incomplete. Ash 15|% Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead
Fluoride mg % mg % Whole Grain 44.25(% Kellogg Company

***Information presented in this document applies to products intended for US consumers only.***

Page 1of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.*
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Product Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains
in Child Nutrition Programs
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains (ounce equivalent))

Program operators should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Program operators have the option to choose the
crediting method that fits their specific menu planning needs.

Product Name: KELLOGG’S CHEEZ-IT Cheez It Made with Sg Whole Grain for Schools Code No.: 24100 79263

Manufacturer: Kellogg Company Serving Size: 1Pouch (21g)

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grains)

1. Does the product meet the whole grain-rich criteria? Yes X No

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains? Yes No X How many grams?

———
(Products with more than 0.24 ounce equivalent (oz eq) or 3.99 grams (g) for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and |
of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the grains requirement for school meals.)

11l Use Exhibit A: Grain Requirements for Child Nutrition Programs in the Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs
(FBG) to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group | (RTE breakfast
cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate the grains contribution based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use
the standard of 16g creditable grains per oz eq; Groups H and | use the standard of 28g creditable grains per oz eq or volume.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: A

DESGRIPTIONIOHCREDITABLES N T GRAMSIoE T T GRA N GReDiTABLE
GRAINIINGREDIENTE I CREDIVABLEGRAIN ! CREPITABLEGRAINS | AM@LINT

[NGREDIENT PER | PER/OZEQ
PORTIONE I (16 07/280)"°
| A | B
Whole Wheat Fleat Flour 16

Total Creditable Amount’ 1

* Creditable grains vary by Program. See the FBG for specific Program requirements.

! (Serving size) X (% of creditable grains in formula); serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.
? standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

? Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total welght (per portion) of product as purchased 21g

Total contribution of product (per portion) 1 ozeq

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 21 g portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides 1 oz eq grains.
| further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq per portion. Products with

more than 0.24 oz eq or 3.99g for Groups A-G or 6.99g for Groups H and | of non-creditable grains do not credit toward the
grains requirement for school meals.

. b s BV
‘B (""’y A ,?’ Senior Wellbeing & Regulatory Lead

Signature Title

Barry Brothers, MS RDN 1-2-2023 1-877-511-5777

Printed Name ‘ Date Phone Number
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SMART SNACKS
BH PRODUCT CALCULATOR

Smart Snacks Product Calculator

HB\LTH.ERm
GENERATION “—

Smart Snacks

Brand:
Kellogg's Cheez-It

Product Name:
Cheez-It Made with 9g Whole
for Schools

Serving Size:
1 Pouch (21g)

First Ingredient:
Whole wheat flour

L

Product Calculator Results

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient
standards for entrees or snack foods.

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 21.009 ©®
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100 Calories from Fat NA

Total Fat (g) 3.5

Saturated Fat (g) 1

Trans Fat (g) O

Sodium (mg) 150

Carbohydrates

Sugars (g) 0
B aBicri oo - o S i T D P T IS LN i v
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.

LEADING THE WAY FOR CHILDREN'S HEALTH

https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/
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Conestoga | Ch Guenther |

Conestoga Instant Low Sodium Poultry Gravy Mix, 6.5 Ounces, 12 Per

Case

Ch Guenther

GTIN 10041460994888 MFR 99488

Stocked

about:blank

Product Details

Temperature Dry Goods

How Packed 6.50 0Z 12 per case _ :
Shipping Weight / Net Weight 541b/481b

Cube 0.36 ft3

Pallet Configuration 20 per layer 6 layers 120 per pallet -
Dimensions 1MINL 6.56 IN- W. ASI.S I;\I H |

Shelf Life / Guarantee 540 days / 216 days 7

Dietary Claims & Certifications

Country of Origin United States

Features

Scratch-Made Appeal, Versatile, Easy Preparation, Consistent Performance

Preparation Storage

Simmer - Pour 2 Quarts Hot Water (165F+) Into A Large Store In Cool, Dry Place
Container. Slowly Add 1 Bag Gravy Mix To The Water While

Rapidly Whisking. Continue Whisking For 1 Minute. Allow

Gravy To Stand For 5 Minutes, Then Briefly Whisk Again....
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In"gredients

Fo‘od Starch-Modified, Palm Oil, Maltodextrin, Whey, Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin
M?nonitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Salt, Buttermilk, Chicken Fat, Chicken, Corn Syrup Solids, Yeast Extract, Contains Less
Th}an 2%: Chicken Stock, Chicken Broth, Onion, Natural Flavors, Nonfat Milk, Dextrose, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein (Corn),
Sodium Caseinate, Spice, Mono & Diglycerides, Beef Stock, Potassium Chloride, Discdium Guanylate, Disodium Inosinate, ...

@‘ Contains Known Dietary Claims
Wlpeat, Milk

A May Contain

So‘i'. Eggs

GFFree From

Peanuts, Sesame Seeds, Crustaceans, Tree Nuts, Fish




Serving Size

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)
372 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 6.0 g
[ S i P e R R g Ve T
Amount Per Serving
Calories 25
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.0 g 1.0%
Saturated Fat 0 g 0%
Trans FatO g
Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Sodium 140 mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 4 g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0 g 0%
Sugar1g
Added Sugar 0.0 g 0.0%
Protein 0O g
Vitamin D 0 ug 0%
Potassium 60 mg 2%
Calcium 10 mg 0%
Iron 0 mg 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
is used for general nutrition advice.

Notes:
"« The actual nutritional label(s), allergens, dietary
claims, and ingredients may vary slightly
« The values displayed above are provided by the
vendor of the item (C.H. GUENTHER & SON) and
are not provided by Dot Foods
« Source GTIN: 10041460994888/Case



The Best Seafood

ChickensSea

Brand: Chicken of the Sea®

1004800007087 3 - Chicken of the Sea Chunk

Light Tuna in Water Imported 6/66.5 ounce
Wild-Caught Chunk Light Tuna in Water is an all American classic; The
perfect versatile protein for a variety of recipes; Naturally 99% Fat Free
and High in Protein; High in heart healthy Omega-3's; Dolphin Safe;

| Traceable from Ocean to Plate: Kosher

Nutrition Facts

24 servings per container

Serving size 30z drained (85g)

| (850)
R e S SR e |
Amount per serving
Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0.5g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat Og |
Monounsaturated Fat Og

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Sodium 270mg 12%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber 0Og 0%
Total Sugars Og

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 20g |

Vitamin D 3mcg 15% -+ Calcium O0mg 0%

Iron 1mg 6% Potassium 179mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

Nutritional Claims: Kosher

Ingredients .
Chunk Light Tuna, Water, Vegetable Broth (Contains Soy), Salt.

Case Specifications

[STIN || 1048000070873 Case Gross Weight 201018 o

[UPG Case Net Weight 249818
i 1/3990Z Case LW,H 18.50 IN, 12.60 IN, 4.80 IN|
Shelf Life 1095 Days Cube o e

| Tie x High l 8x9 | = —

Preparation and Cooking
Ready to eat

Serving Suggestions

Versatile protein; Light tuna is great as part of an appetizer, salad, pasta, pizza, sandwich, wrap or
many other recipes. For recipe ideas visit chickenofthesea.com

Packaging and Storage

Store in a cool dry place

Allergens

CONTAINS:
Fish or Fish Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives

UNDECLARED:

Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives, Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Peanuts or
Peanut Derivatives, Sesameseeds or Sesameseed Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives,
Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

Chicken of the Sea Intarnational | 2150 E Grand Ave, El Segundo CA 90245 | www.chickenofthesea.com | SKU Updated 10.10.2020, Printed 10.12.2020




Orange Tangerine 100% Juice \Y

Pack Size: 40/4.23 oz. aseptic box w/straw SMART SNACKS '

Product Code: 402405 8 SUNCUP
All Natural

@ Gluten Free ‘il%Star—K Kosher @Recyclable* szggy

Preparation Instructions: For best flavor, chill before serving. Shake well. Orange/Tangerina
Allergens: None 100% Jujce
Code Date: “Best By" date
CN Credit: % cup fruit

Suncup™ Totally Juice™ 100% Juice is All Natural with no added sugar, preservatives, or dyes.

Ingredients:
—F 100% Fruit Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute
N utrltlon FaCts Pear?Orange, Tangerine and/or Apple Juice

concentrates), Natural Flavors and Citric Acid

1 serving per container Made in the USA. Contains concentrate from USA, Argentina, Brazil,
Serving size 4.23 fl. oz. (1 25 m]_) Costa Rica, China, Mexico, and/or Spain.
oA s S A0 5 R AR S s DA
Amount per serving Buy American Certification:
- Suncup™ 100% Juice is produced in our facilities located in the USA
calorl es 60 and may contain domestic and/or imported juice concentrates, as a
portion of the ingredients, based on availability and cost. No Suncup
% Daily Value* 100% juice products are imported and produced outside of the USA.
Total Fat Og o 0% Suncup™ Juice meets the “Limited Exceptions” clause as identified in
Saturated Fat Og 0% USDA Memos SP14-2012, SP 24-2016 and SP 38- 2017.
Trans Fat Og B Updated: 01/03/2022
Cholesterol Omg 0% .
= Submitted by:
Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0% W @
Total Sugars 13g ’
Includes 0g Added Sugars

Patrick Boyle
Quality & Compliance Coordinator

Protein Og
TP SRR T e o N e 2
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Shipping Specifications
Calcium 19mg 2% GTIN 00774844024057
Iron Omg 0% Gross Weight 12.8 Ibs.
Potassium 200mg 6% Cube -26
TS % Dally Value (DV) tol = v e Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x8x4
e % Daily Value ells you how much a nutrient in s ;
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories Tie x H.'gh 14 x10
a day is used for general nutrition advice. Shelf Life 12 months

PAIAZ

*Where recycling of cartons exists.
For more info hitps://www.recyclecartons.com/

% Gregory Packaging, Inc. 7 7&(7}2
y 3 ‘ 1125 Easton Road » Bethlehem, PA 18015 o //y A& &L
m CREGPAC WWW.suncupjuice.com HICE. Urctiand.

Natwanily !




Very Berry 100% Juice .Y

Pack Size: 40/4.23 oz. aseptic box w/straw o
Product Code: 402505 oﬂfiﬂi".Tﬁl\leﬂlls

AllNatural
75
@ Gluten Free i%Star-K Kosher @Recyclable* szcggy

Preparation Instructions: For best flavor, chill before serving. Shake well.
Allergens: None

Code Date: “Best By” date

CN Credit: ¥z cup fruit

Suncup™ Totally Juice™ 100% Juice is All Natural with no added sugar, preservatives, or dyes.

Ingredients:
. 100% Fruit Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute
N I.Itl'ltlon FaCtS Appleo, Pear, Raspberry and Strawberry juice

concentrates), Natural Flavors and Citric Acid

1 serving per container Made in the USA. Contains concentrate from USA, Argentina, Brazil,
Serving size 4.23 fl. oz. (1 25 ml_) China, Chile, Poland, Spain, and/or New Zealand.
B st T L T R S SR LSS S S
Amount per serving Buy American Certification:
- 6 o Suncup™ 100% Juice is produced in our facilities located in the USA
and may contain domestic and/or imported juice concentrates, as a
Calories imperted jui
portion of the ingredients, based on availability and cost. No Suncup
% Daily Value* 100% juice products are imported and produced outside of the USA.
Total Fat Og 0% Suncup™ Juice meets the “Limited Exceptions” clause as identified in
Saturated Fat Og 0% USDA Memos SP14-2012, SP 24-2016 and SP 38- 2017.
Trans Fat Og Updated: 01/03/2022
Cholesterol 0mg 0% .
= Submitted by:
Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 17g (-5%
Dietary Fiber Og 0% 2

Total Sugars 159

Patrick Boyle

I : g 5
DR 0y ehd Sl Quality & Compliance Coordinator

Protein Og
| TR B i L e e s s Sisae i |
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Shipping Specifications
Calcium 10mg 0% GTIN 00774844025054
Iron Omg 0% Gross Weight 12.8 Ibs.
Potassium 130mg 3% Cube .26
The % Daiy value (V) tel = - ey Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x8x4
* The % Daily Value ells you how much a nutrient in - .
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories Tie x High 14 x 10
a day is used for general nutrition advice. . Shelf Life 12 months

PA/AZ

*Where recycling of cartons exists.
For more info https://www.recyclecartons.com/

Gregory Packaging, Inc. ﬁMf[g 22?{‘% &1.

1125 Easton Road * Bethlehem, PA 18015 d

GREGPACK www.suncupjuice.com Uice. Urcriard,

Ratwrally *




PRODUCT SPEC SHEET

Strawberry Kiwi 100% Juice

Pack Size: 40/4.23 oz. aseptic box w/straw
Product Code: 402600

@ Gluten Free @ Recyclable*

Preparation Instructions: For best flavor, chill before serving. Shake well.

Allergens: None
Code Date: “Best By" date
CN Credit: % cup fruit

! =5 & |
All Natural

lofally =
Jut . iz
P

SMART SNACKS

COMPLIANT '

v/

Suncup™ Totally Juice™ 100% Juice is All Natural with no added sugar, preservatives, or dyes.

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 4.23 fl. oz. (125 mL)
A R e e e A R e W]

Amount per serving

Calories 60
% Dai_l_y Value*
?otal Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg . 0%
Sodium 10mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
" Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 12g Il
Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein Og | .
T i R e R P K, R { R AT 0t LI D |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 1%
Iron Omg - Cﬁ_"é
Potassium 130mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
100% Fruit Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute
Apple, Pear, Strawberry and Kiwi Juice

Concentrates), Natural Flavors and Citric Acid.
Made in the USA. Contains concentrate from USA, Argentina, Brazil,
China, Chile, Poland, Spain, and/or New Zealand.

Buy American Certification:

Suncup™ 100% Juice is produced in our facilities located in the USA
and may contain domestic and/or imported juice concentrates, as a
portion of the ingredients, based on availability and cost. No Suncup
100% juice products are imported and produced outside of the USA.

Suncup™ Juice meets the “Limited Exceptions” clause as identified in
USDA Memos SP14-2012, SP 24-2016 and SP 38- 2017.

Updated: 01/03/2022

Submitted by:

Ltrict, Loyl

Patrick Boyle
Quality & Compliance Coordinator

Shipping Specifications
GTIN 00774844026006
Gross Weight 12.8 Ibs.
Cube .26
Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x8x4
Tie x High 14 x 10
Shelf Life 12 months
PAIAZ

*Where recycling of carions exists.
For more info https://www.recyclecartons.com/

2 8

GREGPACY

Paademrally !

Gregory Packaging, Inc.
1125 Easton Road « Bethlehem, PA 18015

fotally — Farm &.
3ul'cé.y Orc/iafd;

WWWw.suncupjuice.com



PRODUCT SPEC SHEET

Sun Splash 100% Vegetable Juice

Pack Size: 40/4.23 oz. shelf-stable box w/straw
Product Code: 402700

* =
@ Gluten Free @ Recyclable s X @'@&QM{
Preparation Instructions: For best flavor, chill before serving. Shake well. Red/Orange 84 G [
Allergens: None Vegetable - & e :
Code Date: “Best By" date per serving g vl
CN Credit: ¥ cup “red/orange” vegetable e 5 eV ma B

COMPLIANT I All Natural

Farm & Orchard™ 100% Juice is All Natural with no added sugar, preservatives, or dyes.

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 4.23 fl. oz. (125 mL)
e s e o RS Y |

Amount per serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 7 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0"/:
Trans Fat Og '

Cholesterol Omg R D“_/q

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 13g

Includes 0g Added Sugars D"/.{

Protein Og

R N P N e LT A e g T e ]

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 1%

Iron Omg 0%

Patassium 130mg - __5‘%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrilion advice.

Ingredients:

100% Vegetable Juice (Water sufficient to
reconstitute Sweet Potato, Carrot, Pumpkin, Butternut
Squash, Tomato Juice Concentrates), Natural Flavors

and Citric Acid.
Made in the USA.

Buy American Certification:

Suncup™ 100% Juice is produced in our facilities located in the USA
and may contain domestic and/or imported juice concentrates, as a
portion of the ingredients, based on availability and cost. No Suncup
100% juice products are imported and produced outside of the USA.

Suncup™ Juice meets the “Limited Exceptions” clause as identified in
USDA Memos SP14-2012, SP 24-2016 and SP 38- 2017.

Updated: 01/03/2022

Submitted by:

Dt Byt

Patrick Boyle
Quality & Compliance Coordinator

Shipping Specifications
GTIN 00774844027003
Gross Weight 12.8 Ibs.
Cube .26
Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x8x4
Tie x High 14 x 10
Shelf Life 12 months
PAIAZ

*Where recycling of cartons exists.
For more info https://www.recyclecartons.com/

= 8

CREGPACK

Perhornlly !

Gregory Packaging, Inc.

1125 Easton Road + Bethlehem, PA 18015 gfg,ify %fm &"

WWW.suncupjuice.com

: Orctuard.



)

Paradise Punch 100% Vegetable & Fruit Juice

Pack Size: 40/4.23 oz. shelf-stable box w/straw
Product Code: 402800

@ Gluten Free @ Recyclable*

Preparation Instructions: For best flavor, chill before serving. Shake well.

Allergens: None
Code Date: “Best By" date
CN Credit: % cup “other/additional” vegetable

\Y
SMART SNACKS

COMPLIANT

Farm & Orchard™ 100% Juice is All Natural with no added sugar, preservatives, or dyes.

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 4.23 fl. oz. (125 mL)
P T O R e e D % ]

Amount per serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat 0g - 0%
Trans Fat Og -

Cholesterol O0mg 0%

Sodium 5mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 14g . 5%
Dietary Fiber Og - 0%
Total Sugars 13g :

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein Og

T Y ey U e P SN |

Vitamin D Omeg 0%

Calcium 10mg 1%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 130mg - 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

100% Vegetable & Fruit Juice Blend (Water sufficient
to reconstitute Sweet Potato, Apple and/or Pear, and
Carrot Juice concentrates, Natural Flavors and Citric

Acid.
Made in the USA. Contains concentrate from USA, Argentina, Brazil,
China, Chile, and/or New Zealand.

Buy American Certification:

Suncup™ 100% Juice is produced in our facilities localed in the USA
and may contain domestic and/or imported juice concentrates, as a
portion of the ingredients, based on availability and cost. No Suncup
100% juice products are imported and produced outside of the USA.

Suncup™ Juice meets the “Limited Exceptions” clause as identified in
USDA Memos SP14-2012, SP 24-2016 and SP 38- 2017.

Updated: 01/03/2022
Submitted by:

Patrick Boyle
Quality & Compliance Coordinator

Shipping Specifications
GTIN 00774844028000
Gross Weight 12.8 Ibs.
Cube .26
Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x8x4
Tie x High 14 x 10
Shelf Life 12 months

PAIAZ
*Where recycling of cartons exists
For more info https://iwww.recyclecartons.com/

= @

) SUNCUP | CREGPACH

Tatwally !

Gregory Packaging, Inc.
1125 Easton Road - Bethlehem, PA 18015
WWWw.suncupjuice.com

lall Farre &
gu?ce!./ Orc%rcfi;



PRODUCT SPEC SHEET
Mango Splash 100% Vegetable & Frul}lJuice

Pack Size: 40/4.23 oz. shelf-stable box w/straw
Product Code: 402900

@ Gluten Free @ Recyclable*

Preparation Instructions: For best flavor, chill before serving. Shake well.
Allergens: None

Code Date: "Best By" date

CN Credit: ¥ cup “other/additional” vegetable

All Natural

- Farm

COMPLIANT

SVIART SNACKS | ™
™

Farm & Orchard™ 100% Juice is All Natural with no added sugar, preservatives, or dyes.

Ingredients:
N t X t' F t 100% Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute Sweet
u rl Ion ac s Potato, Apple, Pear, Carrot, Mango Puree
] = tai Concentrates), Natural Flavors and Citric Acid
serving per container Made in the USA. Contains concentrate from USA, Argentina, Brazil,
Serving size 4.23 fl. oz. (1 25 ml_) China, Chile, and/or New Zealand.
Amount per serving Buy American Certification:
- 60 Suncup™ 100% Juice is produced in our facilities located in the USA
caIOI’I eS and may contain domestic and/or imported juice concentrates, as a
portion of the ingredients, based on availability and cost. No Suncup
% Daily Value* 100% juice products are imported and produced outside of the USA.
E’_‘_al Fat Og 0% Suncup™ Juice meets the "Limited Exceptions” clause as identified in
Saturated Fat Og 0% USDA Memos SP14-2012, SP 24-2016 and SP 38- 2017.
Trans Fat Og Updated: 01/03/2022
Cholesterol Omg 0%
- Submitted by:
Sodium 5mg . . 0%
Total Carbohydrate 14g ) 5% W ﬁ
Dietary Fiber Og 0% ! =
Total Sugars 13g Patrick Boyle
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0% Quality & Compliance Coordinator
Protein Og
R o e e R S I e | Shipping Specifications
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10 19 GTIN 00774844029007
ey mg % Gross Weight 12.8 Ibs.
Iron Omg 0% Cube .26
Potassium 130mg 3% Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x8x 4
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in Tiex H.!gh 14x10
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories Shelf Life 12 months
a day is used for general nutrition advice. PAIAZ

*Where recycling of cartons exists
For more info https://www.recyclecartons.com/

S Gregory Packaging, Inc. -
———— 1125 Easton Road + Bethlehem, PA 18015 Em.ggy %fm &'.
m GREGPACK www.suncupjuice.com d Uice. 0’” cliand.,

Mtmally !



100% Apple Juice

Pack Size: 40/4.23 oz. aseptic box w/straw
Product Code: 400305

@ Gluten Freei'%Star-K Kosher @ Recyclable*

Preparation Instructions: For best flavor, chill before serving. Shake well.

Allergens: None
Code Date: "Best By" date
CN Credit: ¥ cup fruit

\Y
SMART SNACKS

COMPLIANT

Suncup™ Totally Juice™ 100% Juice is All Natural with no added sugar, preservatives, or dyes.

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 4.23 fl. oz. (125 mL)
S R P e e T SRR T

Amount per serving

Calories 60

% Daily Val_lﬁf.

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og 7 )

Cholesterol O0mg i 0%

Sodium 5mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber Og - 0%

Total Sugars 13g
Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein Og

i L i TS T e T R AR S S
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 130mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

100% Apple Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute
Apple juice concentrate), Natural Flavors and Citric
Acid

Made in the USA. Contains cancentrate from USA, Argentina, Brazil,
China, Chile, and/or New Zealand.

Buy American Certification:

Suncup™ 100% Juice is produced in our facilities located in the USA
and may contain domestic and/or imported juice concentrates, as a
portion of the ingredients, based on availability and cost. No Suncup
100% juice products are imported and produced outside of the USA.

Suncup™ Juice meets the “Limited Exceptions” clause as identified in
USDA Memos SP14-2012, SP 24-2016 and SP 38- 2017.

Updated: 01/03/2022

Submitted by:

Patrick Boyle
Quality & Compliance Coordinator

Shipping Specifications
GTIN 00774844003052
Gross Weight 12.8 Ibs.
Cube .26
Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x8x4
Tie x High 14 x 10
Shelf Life 12 months

PAIAZ
*Where recycling of cartons exists.
For more info https://www.recyclecartons.com/

) SUNCUP | CREGPAG

Painraily !

Gregory Packaging, Inc.
1125 Easton Road + Bethlehem, PA 18015

www.suncupjuice.com (/ CE. Or C/ldl’ﬂ,

lotally — Farm &
ut



PRODUCT SPEC SHEET

Grape 100% Juice

Pack Size: 40/4.23 oz. aseptic box w/straw
Product Code: 400505

@ Gluten Free @ Recyclable*

Preparation Instructions: For best flavor, chill before serving. Shake well.

Allergens: None
Code Date: “Best By" date
CN Credit: "4 cup fruit

SMART SNACKS §

COMPLIANT s
G AllNatural

s

(125 m)

Suncup™ Totally Juice™ 100% Juice is All Natural with no added sugar, preservatives, or dyes.

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 4.23 fl. oz. (125 mL)
Lo b s A e PR R

Amount per serving

Calories 80
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og _J'_q"/j
Saturated Fat Og 0%_
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 10mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 5%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 19g
Includes 0g Added Sugars

-Protein Og
T e P G e ]

Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 130mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

100% Fruit Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute
Apple and Grape juice concentrates), Natural Flavors
and Citric Acid

Made in the USA. Contains concentrate from USA, Argentina, Brazil,
China, Chile, Mexico, Poland, Spain and/or New Zealand.

Buy American Certification:

Suncup™ 100% Juice is produced in our facilities located in the USA
and may contain domestic and/or imported juice concentrates, as a
partion of the ingredients, based on availability and cost. No Suncup
100% juice products are imported and produced outside of the USA.

Suncup™ Juice meets the “Limited Exceptions” clause as identified in
USDA Memos SP14-2012, SP 24-2016 and SP 38- 2017.

Updated: 01/03/2022

Submitted by:

Duthit gl

Patrick Boyle
Quality & Compliance Coordinator

Shipping Specifications
GTIN 00774844005056
Gross Weight 12.8 Ibs.
Cube .26
Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x8x4
Tie x High 14 x 10
Shelf Life 12 months

PAJAZ

*Where recycling of cartons exists.
For more info https://www.recyclecartons.com/

) SUNCUE | CREGPAGK

z

g
EH

Gregory Packaging, Inc.
1125 Easton Road « Bethlehem, PA 18015

lotall Farrm &
Jm’ce? Ordmffﬁ';

www.suncupjuice.com
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Sunshine For All”

03065 - 36/4 OZ MIXED FRUIT IN 100% FRUIT

DOLE Fruit Bowls in 100% Fruit Juice are a convenient and delicious
snack that provides 1/2 cup fruit per USDA Meal Pattern Requirements.

Brand: DOLE

Nutrition Facts

1 servings per container

Serving size 1 conta:alner (113g)
B e S BRI S R A

Amount per serving

Calories 60

% bally Value*

Total FatOg

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 12g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein <1g |

Vitamin D Omcg 0% . Cs;alcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0% Potassi;um 110mg 2%

Vitamin C 27mg 30%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general hutrmon
advice.

Ingredients

Preparation and Cookir

ldea[ asa snack side, salad add|txon or dessert

Product Features and Benefits

‘Packaging and Storage

Allergens

Dale Packaged Foods LL?C | 3059 Townsgate Rd., Wesllake Village CA 91361 | www.dolefoodservice.com | SKU Updated 04.21.2023, Printed 05.01.2023

White Grape JU|ce From Concentrate (Water, Whlte Grape Juice Concentrate) Pmeapp}e Peaches.
Pears, Acerola Juice From Concentrate (Water, Acerola Juice Concentrate), Natural Flavors, And
Lemon Juice From Concentrate (Water, Lemon Juice Concentrate).

[eTiN i 10038900030657 [case Gross weignt [ ’1‘6'53 LE I ]
| Pack Size Eﬁj’idz o : Case Net Weight 9 LB e — k|
ISheIf Life | 265Days _: Case LW,H 2 81le 9 69 IN 6 38 IN i
[ Tie x High [Total] J15x?[105] S E Cube 046 CF ' ‘

Ready to Eat

‘Packed in 100% Fruit Juice.

Great Grab ‘N Go Snack

‘No Refrigeration Required Before Opening

‘Non-GMO Project Verified

-BPA-Free

-All 4 oz. Fruit Bowls in 100% Fruit Juice Credit as 1/2 Cup Fruit Per USDA Meal Pattern
Requirements

Store at ambient temperatures

FREE FROM:

Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives, Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Fish or Fish Derivatives, Milk or
Milk Derivatives, Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives, Sesameseeds or Sesameseed Derivatives,
Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat Derivatives




PREOBDECIH SPECESHEET

Fruit Punch 100% Juice

Pack Size: 40/4.23 oz. aseptic box w/straw
Product Code: 400805

@ Gluten Free k;

Allergens: None
Code Date: “Best By” date
CN Credit: ¥z cup fruit

~Star-K Kosher @Recyclable*

Preparation Instructions: For best flavor, chill before serving. Shake well.

SVART SNACKS

COMPLIANT iy SuNCUR

All Natural

Suncup™ Totally Juice™ 100% Juice is All Natural with no added sugar, preservatives, or dyes.

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 4,23 fl. oz. (125 mL)
R T R e R e e ]

Amount per serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat (g 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol O0mg 0%

gcdium 5mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 159 5%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 14g
Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein Og

L Pt v - et SRR 20 S Ll T N R P
Vitamin D Omeg 0%
Calcium 18mg 2%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 130mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

100% Fruit Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute
Apple, Pear, Orange and Pineapple juice
concentrates), Natural Flavors and Citric Acid

Made in the USA. Contains concentrate from USA, Argentina, Brazil,

China, Chile, Costa Rica, Mexico, Poland, Spain and/or New
Zealand,

Buy American Certification:

Suncup™ 100% Juice is produced in our facilities located in the USA
and may contain domestic and/or imported juice concentrates, as a
portion of the ingredients, based on availability and cost. No Suncup
100% juice products are imported and produced outside of the USA.

Suncup™ Juice meets the “Limited Exceptions” clause as identified in
USDA Memos SP14-2012, SP 24-2016 and SP 38- 2017.

Updated: 01/03/2022

Submitted by:

Yotsct Bogte

Patrick Boyle
Quality & Compliance Coordinator

Shipping Specifications
GTIN 00774844008057
Gross Weight 12.8 |bs.
Cube .26
Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x8x4
Tie x High 14 x 10
Shelf Life 12 months

PAIAZ
*Where recycling of cartons exists.
For more info https://www.recyclecartons.com/

= &
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Gregory Packaging, Inc. EMK[y 3:7(7‘” ‘f_g

1125 Easton Road + Bethlehem, PA 18015 .
WWWw.suncupjuice.com dul
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Pack Size: 40/4.23 oz. aseptic box w/straw
Product Code: 402300

@ Gluten Free @ Recyclable*

Preparation Instructions: For best flavor, chill before serving. Shake well.

Allergens: None
Code Date: “Best By" date
CN Credit: 2 cup fruit

SMART SNACKS

COMPLIANT

All Natural ‘
lotally -
Juice.

Cranberry Raspberry
1003 Juice

Suncup™ Totally Juice™ 100% Juice is All Natural with no added sugar, preservatives, or dyes.

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 4.23 fl. oz. (125 mL)
R R T e N T A TS T

Amount per serving
Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat 0g ) 0&
Trans Fat 0g 7 o

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 10mg - 0%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 12g )
Incluqes 0g Added Sugars

Protein Og

|20 SR TR T e R 3 ) o e R S e e
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 10mg 1%
Iron Omg B - 0%
Potassium 130mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
aday is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
100% Fruit Juice (Water sufficient to reconstitute
Apple, Pear, Cranberry and Raspberry juice

concentrates), Natural Flavors and Citric Acid
Made in the USA. Contains concentrate from USA, Argentina, Brazil,
China, Chile, Poland, Spain, and/or New Zealand.

Buy American Certification:

Suncup™ 100% Juice is produced in our facilities located in the USA
and may contain domestic and/or imparted juice concentrates, as a
portion of the ingredients, based on availability and cost. No Suncup
100% juice products are imported and produced outside of the USA.

Suncup™ Juice meets the “Limited Exceptions” clause as identified in
USDA Memos SP14-2012, SP 24-2016 and SP 38- 2017.

Updated: 01/03/2022

Submitted by:

Yetiict, Beyle

Patrick Boyle
Quality & Compliance Coordinator

Shipping Specifications
GTIN 00774844023005
Gross Weight 12.8 Ibs.
Cube .26
Dimensions (L x W x H) 14x8x4
Tie x High 14 x 10
Shelf Life 12 months

PAJAZ

*Where recycling of cartons exists.
For more info hitps://www.recyclecartons.com/

=

CREGPACK

Painrally ¢

1125 Easton Road « Bethlehem, PA 18015
WWW.suncupjuice.com

Gregory Packaging, Inc. ﬁmféy %Fm &1.
Juice.

Orchard.



DRIED

CRAN-
BERRIES

ALL OF YOUR FAVORITE OCEAN SPRAY® CRAISINS® DRIED
CRANBERRIES FLAVORS AVAILABLE IN SINGLE SERVE POUCHES!

Ocean Spray® Craisins® Dried Cranberries Convenient single serve pouch
Pouches are a healthy fruit option for any is perfect for:
time of day. Vv K-12, College & University, Hotels,

v No artificial colors, flavors,
or preservatives

v 2 grams of fiber per serving

or Corporate Cafes
v Retail Settings
v Catered Boxed Lunches & Breakfasts

Vv Fat-free, Gluten-free and Peanut-free V Meetings

v Low cost per serving
v/ 9 month shelf life
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CRAISINS

DRIED

= CRAN-
BERRIES

SPEC INFORMATION | 200ct / 1.160z.

FARMER

Gross Weight

(LBS) Case Per Pallet

Description Pack/Size Net Weight (LBS)

Craisins® Dried Cranberries -

Strawberry flavor 200/4Bos e i -
s | wuee =
SE e ey | nbi =
Craisins;)zrrizc; g;ir;tr)erries = 200/1160z 14.4 16.345 50
Craisins® Dried Cranberries - ! 200/1160z 14.4 16.345 50

Original

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Total : : ; ) :
LT Sugars Fiber Protein Vitamin C Sodium
D t Cal.
S I(:s)t sor Y ek

Craisins® Dried Cranberrie§ = 10 o 27 24 2 0 0 o

23445 Strawberry flavor
Craisins® Dried Cranberries -
1 0
23444 Cherry juice infused | 1© & <3 2 0 2 2
|
20621 Craisins® Dried Cranberries - 110 o 27 24 2 o o o
Raspberry Lemonade flavor
|
22044  Craisins® Dried Cranberries - 1o o 27 24 5 0 o o
Watermelon flavor
22545 Craisins® Dried Cranberries - 110 0 27 24 2 0 o o
Orange flavor
Craisins® Dried Cranberries -
23447 Original | 10 o] 27 24 2 0] (o] 0
Ingredients:

Craisins® Dried Cranberries - Strawberry flavor: Sugar, Cranberries, Natural Flavor. Refined sunflower oil is used as a processing aid.

Craisins® Dried Cranberries - Cherry juice infused: Sugar, Cranberries, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavor. Refined sunflower oil is used as a processing aid.
Craisins® Dried Cranberries - Raspberry Lemonade flavor: Sugar, Cranberries, Natural Flavor. Refined sunflower oil is used as a processing aid.

Craisins® Dried Cranberries - Watermelon flavor: Sugar, Cranberries, Natural Flavor. Refined sunflower oil is used as a processing aid.

Craisins® Dried Cranberries - Orange flavor; Sugar, Cranberries, Natural Flavor. Refined sunflower oil is used as a processing aid.

Craisins® Dried Cranberries - Original: Cranberries, Sugar. Refined sunflower oil is used as a processing aid.

*Source: Each % cup (32.9 g) serving Craisins(R) Dried Cranberries provides Y4 cup of fruit. The USDA My Plate recommends a daily intake of 2 cups of fruit for a 2,000 calorie diet.

® 2020 Ocean Spray Cranberries, Inc
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Sunshine For All”
ready-to-eat.

00553 - 6/1060Z PINEAPPLE CHOICE TIDBITS

‘Known for generations as the product that made Dole famous, count on
high quality DOLE® Pineapple to be consistently swee, juicy and

Brand: DOLE

Nutrition Facts

25 servings per container

Serving size 1/2 cup (122g)
35 T i e R A G S e
Amount per serving
Calories 70
|
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g 0%

Saturated Fat Og

Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg

Sodium Omg

Total Carbohydrate 16g

Dietary Fiber 1g

Total Sugars 15g
Includes 0g Added Sugars

0%

Protein <1g ‘

Vitamin D Omecg 0%+ Calcium 0mg 0%

Iron 0.4mg 2% *  Potassium 150mg 4%

Vitamin C 20mg 20%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

Nutritional/Diet Claims: Kosher PAREVE

Ingredients

Pineapple, Pineapple Juice, Clarified Pineapple Juice From Concentrate (Water, Clarified Pineapple
Juice Concentrate), And Citric Acid.

Case Specifications

[eTiN 1003890000552 [ Case Gross Weight | 461B ]
Pack Size '6/10602 || Case Net Weight |:_,5§_7:5__.]._____________._. -
Shelf Life Case LW,H ?SAED_IN 1250IN,7IN |
[Tie x High [Total] |§T3&éﬁ&é]_: . [cube ;76.33'_&;;":":'1 - ".

Preparation and Cooking : ;

Ready to Eat

Serving Suggestions

Pineapple tidbits are ideal for topping pizzas, sandwiches and desserts. Reserve the syrup for use in
mixed drinks, sauces and glazes.

Product Features and Benefits
o Drained Wt. 64.5 o0z.”

Packaging and Storage
Three (3) years under proper storage and handling conditions.

Allergens

FREE FROM:

Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives, Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Fish or Fish Derivatives, Milk or
Milk Derivatives, Peanuts or Peanut Derivatives, Sesameseeds or Sesameseed Derivatives,
Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

Dola Packaged Foods LLC | 3059 Townsgate Rd., Wesllake Village CA 91361 | www.dolefoodservice.com | SKU Updated 03.28.2023. Printed 05.01.2023
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Sunshine For All”

‘Brand: DOLE

104222 - 6/1060Z MANDARIN ORANGES IN
100% JUICE
DOLE Mandarin Oranges whole segments are packed in 100% fruit

juice with a sweet and refreshing taste.; Shelf stable with best if used by
date. Drain Wt. 60 oz.

Nutrition Facts

25 servings per container
Serving size 1/2 cup (122g)

Amount per serving

Calories 80
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 5mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 18g : T%
Dietary Fiber 1g : 4%

Total Sugars 16g
Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein <1g

Vitamin D Omeg 0% Calcium 30mg 2%

Iron 0mg 0% * Potassium 120mg 2%

Vitamin C 10mg 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

Dole

mandarin

oranges

Antinss

Ingredients

Mandarin Oranges, White Grape Juice From Concentrate (Water, White Grape Juice Concentrate),
Lemon Juice From Concentrate (Water, Lemaon Juice Concentrate), Natural Flavors, And Citric Acid.

Case Specifications

[eTIN | 10038900042223 [ case Gross weight ;
Pack Size EfﬁméTOZ o } Case Net Weight

Shelf Life 730 Doy \ Case LW,H

Tie x High [Total] 6[48] o ‘ Cube |

Preparation and Cooking

Ready to Eat

Serving Suggestions

Mandarin Oranges can add a refreshing sweet taste to cottage cheese or yogurt, stir-fries, green
salads, gelatin salads or alone as a snack or dessert.

Product Features and Benefits

« High Quality, Consistent Taste

« Non-GMO Project Verified

« Whole Segments, Pith Free

o Kosher, BPA-Free

« Bi-Lingual label. Declared Drained Weight: 60 oz.

Packaging and Storage

Unopened: Store in ambient temperatures. After apening, refrigerate contents in glass or plastic
container,

Allergens

FREE FROM:

Crustaceans or Crustacean Derivatives, Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Fish or Fish Derivatives, Milk or
Milk Derivatives, Peanuts ar Peanut Derivatives, Sesameseeds or Sesameseed Derivatives,
Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Treenuts or Treenut Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat Derivatives

Dole Packaged Foods LLC | 3059 Townsgate Rd., Wesllake Village CA 91381 | www.dolefoodservice.com | SKU Updated 04.21.2023, Printed 05.01.2023




F ORECOR!

SUPPLY

2023 KITS

BREAKFAST BREAKFAST BREAKFAST
KIT #1 KIT #2 KIT #3
Cocoa Puffs Honey Nut Cheerios Golden Graham Cereal Bar
Cereal Bowl, 1.06 oz Cereal Bowl, 10z Kellogg's Tiger Bites
Goldfish Pretzel Cheez-it, .75 oz Cinnamon Graham
Whole Grain Cracker, .75 oz Juicy Juice Fruit Juice Snacks, 10z

Juicy Juice Fruit Juice (Variety Pack), 4.23 oz Juice Juice Fruit Juice
(Variety Pack), 4.23 oz Spoon (Variety Pack), 4.23 oz

Spoon
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BASIC
MEAL KIT

NACHO
MEAL KIT

Nl

Gillman White Cheddar
Cheese Stick, 10z
Amaizin Raisin Strawberry
plus Sunflower Seed, 2.3 oz
Vanilla Whole Grain
Giant Grahams, 9 oz
Juicy Juice Fruit Juice

Orange Vegetable Medley
4230z

Tasto Cow,
Cheddar Cup, 2 oz

Whole Grain
Tostitos, .875 oz

Juicy Juice Fruit Juice
(Variety Pack), 4.23 oz

Sunflower Seeds, 1 0z
Heinz Salsa, 2 oz

BUFFALO PREMIUM
CHEDDAR CHEESE BBQ CHICKEN
STICK MEAL KIT BITE KIT
Gillman Buffalo Cheddar Jack Link's Sweet BBQ
Cheese Stick, 2 oz Chicken Bites, 10z
Goldfish Pretzel, 9 oz Hillman Mozzarella
Amaizin Raisin Stick, 10z
Sour Lemon, 1.1 oz Cheez-It, .75 0z
Juicy Juice Fruit Juice Amazin Raisin
Orange Vegetable Medley, Watermelon, 1.3 oz
4230z Juicy Juice Vegetable

Orange Medley, 4.23 oz




KrattHHeinz

pec Number [Rev]: 5534854 [001] |
pecificalion Status: Approved - Active

Product Summary Report

Confidential

Heinz Ketchup - K12 Low Sodium

9gm (1000)

Page 1 of

Effective Date: 2018-06-11
Last Modified On:2022-05-1

Product Information ;

Product Net Content NETWT9g
Product Code 56500
Product GTIN 10013000565001

Ingredient Declaration Section |

TOMATO CONCENTRATE FROM RED RIPE TOMATOES, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN SYRUP, *POTASSIUM
CHLORIDE, SALT, SPICE, ONION POWDER, NATURAL FLAVORING. *NOT IN REGULAR KETCHUP.

Label Claims

Low Sodium

Complies With i

Derived from BE Ingredients
Kosher - Parve

Bioengineering Status

Derived from BE

Nutrition Information |

Serving Size 1 packet (9g)

100g or 100mL Information:

Nutrient

Calories
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Sugars
Added Sugar
Protein
Vitamin D
Calcium

Iron
Potassium

Shipping and Storage Conditions

Shelf Life
Storage Requirements

270 days
Ambient

uom

Per 100 grams
unrounded

120.796
0.0968439
0.00111733
0
0.0020441
259.818
26.649
1.34852
22.4582
19.7788
1.07026
0.00103031
9.93054
0.303256
1161.51

|P|ease Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial

sage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.




raftHeinz

pec Number [Rev]: 5534854 [001]
pecification Status: Approved - Active

Product Summary Report
Confidential

Heinz Ketchup - K12 Low Sodium
9gm (1000)

Page 2 of 2]

Effective Date: 2019-06-11
Last Modified On:2022-05-10)f

Primary Packaging
Packaging Type

Packaging Features
Easy Opening
Package Integrity
Reclosability

Net Weight

Dimensions
Width
Length
Height

Technical Data

Descriptive Characteristics

Descriptive Evaluation

Additional Information

Pouch

Serrated Cut
Heat Sealed Film/Pouch
Not Available

9.0¢g

1.5in
2.875in
0.25in

Description

Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America

Case Information

CASE GTIN:
CASE Net Weight:
CASE Gross Weight:

CASE Dimensions:
Width
Length
Height
Cube

Coding:

Pallet Information

PALLET Dimensions:
Width
Length
Height
Cube

Cases/Layer
Number of Layers

Total Cases/Pallet

10013000565001
19.8416 |b
21.49532 b

9.81251in
15.6875 in
7.68751n
0.68482 Cu. Ft

(julian date, preduction date): MU (plant) JJJ YY LL (line #) S (Shift =1) TT:TT MMM DD YYYY

40.0in

48.0in
53.8125in
59.79167 Cu. Ft

12
7
84

lease Note: This spedification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to Its commercial
sage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.
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raftdeinz Product Summary Report

Confidential

i Heinz - Assorted Jelly
cec Number [Rev]: 5529056 [004] | RTCUP 0.50z (200)

pecification Status: Approved - Active

Effective Date: 2022-07-19)
Last Modified On:2022-12-09

Product Information

Product Net Content Net content: 6.25 |b (2.83kg)
Product Code 54310
Product GTIN 10013000543108

Ingredient Declaration Section |

GRAPE JELLY: GRAPE JUICE (WATER, GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE), CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CITRIC ACID,
PECTIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

APPLE JELLY:APPLE JUICE (WATER, APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE), CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CITRIC ACID, PECTIN.
MIXED FRUIT JELLY:APPLE AND GRAPE JUICE (WATER, APPLE AND GRAPE JUICE CONCENTRATE), CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE
CORN SYRUP, CITRIC ACID, PECTIN, POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

Dietary Suitability i

Agency Name Designation Symbol for Document Comments
Label Number
Halal
Kosher ou Pareve ou Ouva- 5279707-007,
7BD87E1 5278694-010,
5270760-005 -
Document
Number is for
Assortment
Organic
Label Claims |
Complies With |
Derived from BE Ingredients
Kosher - Parve
Bioengineering Status
No Disclosure Required- Not Consumér Facing
Nutrition Information
Serving Size 1 packet (14g)
100g or 100mL Information:
Apple Jelly
Nutrient Uom Per 100 grams
unrounded
Calories kcal 258.438
Total Fat g 0.0820481
Saturated Fat g 0
Trans Fat g 0
Cholesterol mg 0
Sodium mg 37.048
Total Carbohydrate g 64.5333
Dietary Fiber g 0.351902
Sugars g 52.1573
Added Sugar g 51.2008
Protein g 0.0678361
Vitamin D Hg 0.2
Calcium mg 6.81399
Iron mg 0.0881238
Potassium mg 49.8253

sage. This sj

ification is up to date at the

Please Note: This specs"Ticatinn is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
julated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.




KraftHeinz

Product Summary Report

! Confidential

Heinz - Assorted Jelly

Page 2 of

S e e RICLIE O 20z (00 b ieats
Mixed Fruit Jelly
Nutrient uom Per 100 grams
unrounded
Calories kcal 256.578
Total Fat g 0.069451
Saturated Fat g 0.00354
Trans Fat g 0.003
Cholesterol mg 0
Sodium mg 36.9446
Total Carbohydrate g 63.9704
Dietary Fiber g 0.328502
Sugars g 51.7636
Added Sugar g 50.716
Protein g 0.123241
Vitamin D Hg 0.2
Calcium mg 7.00387
Iron mg 0.111887
Potassium mg 85.1662
Grape Jelly
Nutrient UoM Per 100 grams
unrounded
Calories keal 256.619
Total Fat g 0.0724363
Saturated Fat g 0.00058
Trans Fat g 0
Cholesterol mg 0
Sodium mg 42.474
Total Carbohydrate g 64.0444
Dietary Fiber g 0.262752
Sugars g 48.3921
Added Sugar g 47.444
Protein g 0.31638
Vitamin D Hg 0
Calcium mg 2.02338
Iron mg 0.193789
Potassium mg 51.444

Shipping and Storage Conditions |

Shelf Life 180 days
Shipping Requirements  Ambient
Storage Requirements Ambient

Please Note: This speaﬂcat;on is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial

sage. This specification is up to date at the populated ate run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.




raftHeinz

pec Number [Rev]: 5529056 [004]
ification Status: Approved - Active

Product Summary Report

| Confidential

| Heinz - Assorted Jelly
RTCUP 0.50z (200)

Page 3 of

Effective Date: 2022-07-1
Last Modified On:2022-12-0

Primary Packaging

Packaging Type

Packaging Features
Easy Opening
Package Integrity
Reclosability

Net Weight

Dimensions
Width
Length
Height

Technical Data

Additional Information

Case

Not Available
Taped Seal
Not Available

6.25 Ib

8.0 in
10.251in
6.25in

Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America

Pallet Information

PALLET Dimensions:
Width
Length
Height
Cube

Cases/Layer
Number of Layers

Total Cases/Pallet

40.0in

41.0in

43.75in
41.52199 Cu. Ft

20
7
140

sage. This s|

ification is up to date at the

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
lated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awailing commericialization.




KrattiHeinz |

Product Summary Report

Confidential

_\ Heinz Distilled Vinegar

pec Number [Rev]: 5443609 [002] |
pecification Status: Approved - Active

1gal (6)

Page 1 of

Effective Date: 2020-07-0!
Last Modified On:2021-12-3

Product Information

Product Net Content 1 gal (3.78L)
Product Code 00754
Product GTIN 00013000007542

Ingredient Declaration Section [

DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR DILUTED WITH WATER TO 5% (50 GRAINS) ACIDITY.

Dietary Suitability

Halal
Kosher

Organic
Label Claims

Complies With

Kosher - Parve
Does Not Contain BE Ingredients

Bioengineering Status

Does Not Contain BE Ingredients or is Excluded

Nutrition Information

Serving Size 1 tbsp (15mL)

100g or 100mL Information:

Nutrient

Calories
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Sugars
Added Sugar
Protein
Vitamin D
Calcium

Iron
Potassium

Agency Name Designation Symbol for Document Comments
Label Number
ou Pareve ou Ouvs- 5443551-003
1EAQ873
uom Per 100 grams
unrounded
keal 12.77
g 0.001
g 0.00025
g 0.00025
mg 0
mg 0.0122574
g 0.114909
g 0
g 0.11387
g 0.11387
g 0.0421667
HI 0
mg 0.0338148
mg 0.00344259
mg 1.86541

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product perfermance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
sage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.




g v ‘ Page 2 of
KraftJHeinz Product Summary Report g

| Confidential

Heinz Distilled Vinegar

1gal (6)
pec Number [Rev]: 5443609 [002] Effective Date: 2020-07-
pecification Stalus: Approved - Active | Last Modified On:2021-12-3
Shipping and Storage Conditions
Shelf Life 900 days
Shipping Requirements  Ambient
Storage Requirements Ambient
Primary Packaging |
Packaging Type Bottle
Net Weight 1.0 gal (US)
Dimensions
Width 6.17in
Length 6.17 in
Height 11.891in
Technical Data !
Descriptive Characteristics
Descriptive Evaluation Description

Additional Information |

Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America

Case Information

CASE GTIN: 10013000007549
CASE Net Weight: 48.0 b
CASE Gross Weight: 51.5662 Ib
CASE Dimensions:
Width 13.5in
Length 19.375in
Height 12.5in
Cube 1.89209 Cu. Ft

Pallet Information

PALLET Dimensions:

Width 40.0 in

Length 48.0 in

Height 50.0in

Cube 55.55556 Cu. Ft
Cases/Layer 7
Number of Layers 4
Total Cases/Pallet 28

Please Note: This specification is pravided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
sage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Stalus specifications are awaiting commericialization.




KraftHeinz |

Product Summary Report

1 Confidential
| PPl MUSTARD
i e { SS 5.5g (500)

Page 1 of 2|

Effective Date: 2018-07-31
Last Modified On:2020-12-11

Product Information |

Product Net Content NET WT 0.19 oz (5.5g)
Product Code 05390

Product GTIN 00716037053901

Ingredient Declaration Section |

WATER, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, SPICES.

Dietary Suitability

Agency Name Designation

Halal
Kosher ou Pareve

Organic
Label Claims |

Complies With

Kosher - Parve
Does Not Contain BE Ingredients

Bioengineering Status |

Does Not Contain BE Ingredients or is Excluded

Nutrition Information |

Serving Size 1 Pouch (5.5g)

100g or 100mL Information:

Nutrient

Calories
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Sugars
Added Sugar
Protein
Vitamin D
Calcium

Iron
Paotassium

Symbol for Document Comments
Label Number
ou Oouva- 5270525-005
F43007E
UOoM Per 100 grams
unrounded
keal 80.0174
g 4.90158
g 0.277725
g 0.00057086
mg 0
mg 1180.4
g 4.13202
g 1.76175
g 0.931716
g 0
g 3.56495
Hg 0
mg 37.6407
mg 1.52603
mg 111.551

ification is up to date at the populated date run if the

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
¢ status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.




KrattHeinz | Product Summary Report Aot

Confidential
| PPl MUSTARD
Number [Rev]: 5359253 [002 Effective Date: 2018-07-
xcciricirtr}unrsllatug: Approved[ -Agfrve ‘ SS 559 (500) Last :ﬂ%‘:!\::edaéigg;g?;ﬂ

Shipping and Storage Conditions

Shelf Life 270 days
Shipping Requirements  Ambient
Storage Requirements Ambient
Primary Packaging
Packaging Type Pouch
Packaging Features
Easy Opening Not Available
Package Integrity Heat Sealed Film/Pauch
Reclosability Not Available
Net Weight 0.0121 b
Dimensions
Width 1.25in
Length 2.875in
Height 0.5in

Technical Data

Additional Information

Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America

Case Information

CASE GTIN: 00716037053901
CASE Net Weight: 6.0627 Ib
CASE Gross Weight: 7.0508 Ib
CASE Dimensions:
Width 8.01in
Length 9.625in
Height 6.0625 in
Cube 0.27015 Cu. Ft

Pallet Information

PALLET Dimensions:

Width 40.0in

Length 48.01in

Height 48.5in

Cube 53.88889 Cu. Ft
Cases/Layer 25
Number of Layers 8
Total Cases/Pallet 200

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. Itis suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
sage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.




7 Page 1 of
Kraftdieinz Product Summary Report q

; Confidential

i PPI - Buttermilk Ranch

pec Number [Rev]: 5499893 [001] | Effective Date: 2018-08-23}
pecification Status: Approved - Active Last Modified On:2021-01-2

Product Information

Product Net Content NET WT 0.42 oz (12g)
Product Code 00012

Product GTIN 00716037000127

Ingredient Declaration Section |

WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, NONFAT DRY MILK, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, SALT, CELLULOSE
GEL AND CELLULOSE GUM, MALTODEXTRIN, GARLIC POWDER, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE AS PRESERVATIVES,
TITANIUM DIOXIDE (COLOR), SPICES, CITRIC ACID, PHOSPHORIC ACID, XANTHAN GUM, ONION POWDER, DEHYDRATED BUTTERMILK,
LACTIC ACID, NATURAL FLAVORINGS, PROPROPYLENE GLYCOL, WHEY PROTEIN, CORN SYRUP, TURMERIC EXTRACT.

CONTAINS: MILK.

Dietary Suitability

Agency Name Designation Symbol for Document Comments

Label Number
Halal
Kosher ou Dairy Ou-D OuUD3- 5270995-006
97AECF5
Organic
Label Claims
Complies With !

Derived from BE Ingredients
Kosher - Dairy

Bioengineering Status

Derived from BE - text

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. Itis suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
sage. This specification is up to date at the lated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.




P | Page 2 of 3
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| Confidential
PPI - Buttermilk Ranch

ISpec Number [Rev]: 5499893 [001] ‘ Effective Date: 2018-08-23

pecification Status: Appraved - Active Last Modified On:2021-01-2

Nutrition Information i

Serving Size 1 Pouch (12g)

100g or 100mL Information:

Nutrient UuoMm Per 100 grams
unrounded

Calaries | kcal 77.7985
Total Fat | g 0.044707
Saturated Fat g 0.0276044
Trans Fat | g 0.001538
Cholesterol mg 1.04
Sodium mg 1051.91
Total Carbohydrate g 18.6215
Dietary Fiber g 1.97026
Sugars a 11.3086
Added Sugar g 9.1665
Protein g 1.5796
Vitamin D Hg 0.02
Calcium mg 54,4222
Iron mg 0.18575
Potassium . mg 104.413

Shipping and Storage Conditions ‘
Shelf Life 150 days
Shipping Requirements ~ Ambient
Storage Requirements Ambient

Primary Packaging
Packaging Type Pouch
Packaging Features
Easy Opening Not Available
Package Integrity Heat Sealed Film/Pouch
Net Weight 12.0g
Dimensions
Width 1.5in
Length 3.625in
Height 0.5in

Technical Data |

Additional Information |

Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to ils commercial
sage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awalting commericialization.




KraftJieinz

pec Number [Rev]: 5499893 [001]
ecification Status: Approved - Active

| Product Summary Report
Confidential

| PPI - Buttermilk Ranch

Page 3 of 3]

Effective Date: 2018-08-23
Last Modified On:2021-01-20]

Case Information

CASE GTIN:
CASE Net Weight:
CASE Gross Weight:

CASE Dimensions:
Width
Length
Height
Cube

Coding:

Pallet Information

PALLET Dimensions:

Width
Length
Height
Cube

Cases/Layer
Number of Layers

Total Cases/Pallet

00716037000127
5.298 Ib
6.298 Ib

8.01in

9.625 in

6.063 in
0.27017 Cu. Ft

(julian date, manufacturing date): MN (plant) JJJ YY MM (machine #) S (shift =1); MM/DD/YY
MNO01917151; 01/10/17
Label on case

40.0in

48.0 in

48.504 in
53.89333 Cu. Ft

25
8
200

lease Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial

P
Lsaga. This specification is up pop

to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.
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Product Summary Report

i Canfidential

Kraft - Light Mayonnaise
pec Number [Rev]: 5415677 [004) |
ification Stalus: Approved - Active |

Page 1 of 3|

Effective Date: 2020-03-04,
Last Madified On:2021-02-03]

Product Information |

Product Net Content NET WT 7/16 oz (12.49)
Product Code 66533
Product GTIN 1002100066533 1

Ingredient Declaration Section

WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH®, EGG YOLKS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, EGGS, NATURAL FLAVOR,
MUSTARD FLOUR, POTASSIUM SORBATE* AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (AS PRESERVATIVES), PHOSPHORIC ACID*, OLEORESIN

PAPRIKA* INGREDIENT NOT NORMALLY FOUND IN MAYONNAISE
CONTAINS: EGG.

Product Handling Instructions

Safe Handling Instructions
Holding Time (in lieu of COA-CCP for sensitive RMATSs): Minimum of 48 hours. Study #V12416

All grading and analytical testing must be complete before shipping

Storage Instructions
Do Not Freeze

Dietary Suitability
Agency Name Designation Symbol for

Label
Halal

Kosher OK Pareve OK
Organic

Label Claims

Complies With

Derived from BE Ingredients
Kosher - Parve

Bioengineering Status

Derived from BE — text

Document Comments
Number

LQKFPJZ 5365988-002

sage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spac status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purpeses only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial




KraftHeinz

pec Number [Rev]: 5415677 [004]
ification Status: Approved - Active

| Product Summary Report

Confidential

Kraft - Light Mayonnaise

Page 2 of 3]

Effective Date: 2020-03-

Last Modified On:2021-02-0

Nutrition Information

Serving Size

1 Pouch

100g or 100mL Information:

Calories
Total Fat
Saturated Fat
Trans Fat
Cholesterol
Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Dietary Fiber
Sugars
Added Sugar
Protein
Vitamin D
Calcium

Iron
Potassium

Nutrient

Shipping and Storage Conditions |

Shelf Life
Shipping Requirements
Storage Requirements

Primary Packaging

Packaging Type

Packaging Features
Easy Opening
Package Integrity
Reclosability

Net Weight

Dimensions
Width
Length
Height

Technical Data

Descriptive Characteristics

Descriptive Evaluation

Appearance
Color
Flavor

Odor
Texture

150 days
Protect from Extreme
Protect from Extreme

Bag

Cut/Notch
Heat Sealed Film/Pouch
Not Available

0.4375 oz

1.524 in
4.25in
0.25in

Description
Light to very light cream
Light to very light cream
Very tart with mustard notes
Very tart with mustard notes
Spoonable, thick and smoath.

uom

Per 100 grams
unrounded

247.249
24.7784
3.8564
0.481519
31.387
672.509
4.88437
0.0200011
0.015608
0
0.671486
0.199496
6.17303
0.167835
46.8666

sage. This specification is up to date at the

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
ulated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.
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| Confidential
|
‘ Kraft - Light Mayonnaise
pec Number [Rev]: 5415677 [004] ‘ Effective Date: 2020-03-04]
ification Status: roved - Active Last Modified On:2021-02-03
Additional Information \
Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America
Case Information |
CASE GTIN: 10021000665331
CASE Net Weight: 5.46875 b
CASE Gross Weight: 6.07012 b
CASE Dimensions:
Width 7.75in
Length 11.7510n
Height 5.625 in
Cube 0.29643 Cu. Ft
Coding: LL TT:TT MMMDDCY (line, production time, month, mfg date designation, day, plant, year)

e.x. 01 15:17 08M02C3

Pallet Information

PALLET Dimensions:
Width 40.0in
Length 48.0in
Height 56.25 in
Cube 62.5 Cu. Ft

Cases/Layer 20

Number of Layers 10

Total Cases/Pallet 200

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
sage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Stalus specificalions are awailing commericialization.




KraftHeinz | Product Summary Report Fage o

Confidential
| Kraft Light Mayonnaise
Spec ?&Z‘SE’S'ET;’,! 53‘:1‘, f;oﬁﬂqlfgm { Dressi ng Effective Date: 2018-11-0

Last Modified On:2021-01-30|

Product Information !

Product Net Content Net Cont. 1 gal (3.78L)
Product Code 64301
Product GTIN 00021000643011

Ingredient Declaration Section
WATER, SOYBEAN OIL, VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH®, EGG YOLKS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, EGGS, NATURAL FLAVOR,
MUSTARD FLOUR, POTASSIUM SORBATE* AND CALCIUM DISODIUM EDTA (AS PRESERVATIVES), PHOSPHORIC ACID*, OLEORESIN
PAPRIKA™'INGREDIENT NOT NORMALLY FOUND IN MAYONNAISE

CONTAINS: EGG.

Product Handling Instructions

Safe Handling Instructions
Holding Time (in lieu of COA-CCP for sensitive RMATs): Minimum of 48 hours. Study #V12416

All grading and analytical testing must be complete before shipping

Storage Instructions
Do Not Freeze, Refrigerate After Opening

Dietary Suitability

Agency Name Designation Symbol for Document Comments
Label Number
Halal |
Kosher OK Pareve OK LQKFPJZ 5365988-002
Qrganic
Label Claims

Light - See product label for complete‘informalion
Cage-Free Eggs

Complies With
Derived from BE Ingredients

Kosher - Parve
Cage Free (Eggs)

Bioengineering Status \

Derived from BE — text

Please Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
sage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.
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Confidential
Kraft Light Mayonnaise
|
Number [Rev]: 5415663 [002 { i Effective Date: 2018-11-0
e gl el Dressing Lo e O 00 015
Nutrition Information I
Serving Size 1 Tbsp (15g)
100g or 100mL Information:
Nutrient uom Per 100 grams
unrounded
Calories keal 247.249
Total Fat g 24.7784
Saturated Fat g 3.8564
Trans Fat g 0.481519
Cholesterol mg 31.387
Sodium mg 672.509
Total Carbohydrate g 4.88437
Dietary Fiber g 0.0200011
Sugars g 0.015608
Added Sugar g 0
Protein g 0.671486
Vitamin D Hg 0.199496
Calcium mg 6.17303
Iron mg 0.167835
Potassium mg 46.8666

Shipping and Storage Conditions }
Shelf Life 150 days

Shipping Requirements  Protect from Extreme
Storage Requirements Protect from Extreme
Primary Packaging

Packaging Type Jug

Packaging Features

Easy Opening Peelable Film
Package Integrity Sealed Membrane
Reclosability Twist Off Cap
Net Weight 1.0 gal (US)
Dimensions
Width 5.625in
Length 5.625in
Height 10.815in

Technical Data |
Descriptive Characteristics

Descriptive Evaluation Description

Appearance Light to very light cream
Flavor Very tart with mustard notes
Texture  Spoonable, thick and smooth.
Color Light to very light cream

Please Note: This specification is provided for infarmation purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior 1o its commercial
sage. This specification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.
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Effective Date: 2018-11-07|
Last Modified On:2021-01-30)

L ]
KraftJHeinz Product Summary Report
| Confidential
} Kraft Light Mayonnaise
Number [Rev]: 5415663 [002] 1‘ i
poc'iielgl'ilon rS[ta::g: ra\.redi = Ag:tiva DFESSIng
Additional Information
Countries of Origin (Where Manufactured): United States of America
Case Information
CASE GTIN: 10021000643018
CASE Net Weight: 3201b
CASE Gross Weight: 34.887 Ib
CASE Dimensions:
Width 12.0in
Length 12.6875in
Height 11.5in
Cube 1.01324 Cu. Ft
Coding: MMMDDCY TT:TT (month, m = designates mfg date, day, C=plant, year, production time)

Pallet Information i

PALLET Dimensions:

Width 38.0625in
Length 48.0in
Height 57.5in
Cube 60.79427 Cu. Ft
Cases/Layer 12
Number of Layers 5
Total Cases/Pallet 60

lease Note: This specification is provided for information purposes only and should not be relied upon as a basis for product performance. It is suggested you evaluate the product prior to its commercial
Esaga. This specif

ification is up to date at the populated date run if the spec status is Current. Approved Status specifications are awaiting commericialization.




CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
1-800-463-8932

DEL MONTE® BLUE LAKE® CUT GREEN BEANS LOW SODIUM

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 245015
PRODUCT CODE: 200450
We pagk rich 3 beans hat's’a cut above. Warks
great 3s a
Halft
Grown in USA
100% BI
Sw
De n Color
FEATURES
o NON-GMO o GLUTEN FREE © NON-DAIRY o VEGETARIAN
o VEGAN o KOSHER o N ARTINGIAL 5 NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS
_ NO ARTIFICIAL -
© PRESERVATIVES o NON-BPA (BPA-NI) © GROWN IN USA
INGREDIENTS Nutrition Facts
_— e o About 24 servings per container
SREEN BEANS, WATER, SAL
S J Serving size 1/2 cup (121g)
e e e )
ALLERGENS Amount per serving
Contains none of the top 9 allergens: milk, egqgs, fish, crustacean shelifish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, ca Iorl es 25
soybeans, and sesame
‘ % Daily Value*
| _'I'otal Fat Og 0%
STORAGE & PREPARATION Satiratod Fal O] ==
SHELF LIFE CT— TansFalog
STORAGE ‘ Cholesterol O0mg 0%
TEMPERATURE Aak=lnE | Sodium 140mg 6%
STORAGE 5:19!1’_ Stable.lCover and refrigerate after opening in a separate glass or | Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
PREPARAT‘ON ;aﬂdlc container. : - Ij_|etﬂ F|ber 1g - = 4-0{0-
s [l Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
PACKAGING INFORMATION | Protein 1g
T R e e S
Vitamin D 0 0%
PACKI/SIZE 6/#10 (101 02) i C;:;:JI; 25;\;9 204
g:ﬁi ‘::;?HT {LES) ;49';8 | Iron 0.8mg 4%
. | Potassium 120m: 2%
CASE DIMENSIONS (LXW X H) 18.94 x 12.69 x 7.13 | - =
| « The % Daily Value (DV) telts you how much a nutrient in
CASES/PALLET 56 a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
CASES PER LAYER (TD) 8 { a day is used lor general nutrition advice,
LAYERS PER PALLET (HI) 7

Verified on 2022-12-20



CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
Delﬂlﬂgnte delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
L 1-800-463-8932

DEL MONTE® SLICED APPLES IN WATER

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 24976 1
PRODUCT CODE: 2004976
M rom fres St eled, co or convenience. These ready to use sliced apples are the
pe re
FEATURES
o NON-GMO o GLUTEN FREE o NON-DAIRY o> VEGETARIAN
. _ NO ARTIFICIAL R
o YEGAN o KOSHER © FLAVORS o NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS
NO ARTIFICIAL < o
- -
INGREDIENTS N_I__.I_tI'ItIOI'I Fac!:s I
0 ” About 24 servings per container
APPLERWAIER Serving size 1/2 cup (123g)
ALLERGENS Amount per serving
Contains nona of the top 9 allergens: milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, calorles 50
SOy beans, and sesame
- 2 Doty Valie®
Total Fat Og 0%
STORAGE & PREPARATION Saturated Fat Og 0%
SHELF LIFE 30 months Ul ol
- - - Cholesterol Omg 0%
STORAGE Shelf stable, cover and refrigerate after opening in a separate glass or plastic container. -
PREPARATION  Readyto ot SodiumSmg =~ 0%
e Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
PACKAGING INFORMATION Total Sugars 119 - -
~Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
PACKI/SIZE 6/%10 (104 o7) Protein Og
R A P G TS e SR 7 T T e Ry
CASE WEIGHT (LBS) 447 Vitamin D Omcg 0%
CUBE FEET 0.99 — Calcium 3mg 0%
CASE DIMENSIONS (L XW X H) 18.94"x12.69"°x7.13 Iron Omg 0%
CASES/PALLET 56 Potassium 87mg 2%
CASES PER LAYER (TI) 8
» The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutnient in
LAYERS PER PALLET (HI) 7 a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Verified on 2023-02-03



CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
1-800-463-8932

DelMonte

Quality

DEL MONTE® DICED PEARS IN EXTRA LIGHT SYRUP

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 550515
PRODUCT CODE: 2002352

Delectable diced Bartlett pears, selected at their ripest and packed in extra-light syrup. Try as a tasty topping for
yogurt and salads, or an ingredient in your desserts and baked goods.

FEATURES
0 NON-GMO o GLUTEN FREE o NON-DAIRY o YEGETARIAN
o VEGAN o KOSHER o NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS © NON-BPA (BPA-NI)
o GROWN IN USA
- -
INGREDIENTS ‘Nutrltlon Facts
—_— About 24 servings per container
ARS, WATER, SUGA ITRIC AC =
PEARS, WATER, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID Serving size 1/2 cup (124g)
== e padan i psa e st b S s oS
ALLERGENS Amount per serving
Contains ncne of the top 9 allergens: milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellifish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, calorles 60
socybeans and sesame
% Daily Value*
RATI Total Fat0g - 0%
STORAGE & PREPARATION Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
3 il
::‘g;ig:E s Cholesterol Omg 0%
TEMPERATURE Ambilant Sodium 5mg 0%
STORAGE Shelf stable, cover and refrigerate after opening in a separate glass or plastic Total Carbohydrate 16g 6%
Eonainer: Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
PREPARATION Reidy to set. Total Sugars 123 B
Includes 4g Added Sugars 8%
PACKAGING INFORMATION T —
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
PACK/SIZE 6/#10 (105 o2) Calcium 6mg 0%
CASE WEIGHT (LBS) 44.6 Iron Omg 0%
CUBE FEET 0.99 - — Potassium 65mg 2%
CASE DIMENSIONS (LXW X H) 18.94"x12.69"x7.13 S 3L Da Ui e o e ch 8 et
CASES/PALLET 56 a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
CASES PER LAYER (TD) P a day is used for general nutrition advice
LAYERS PER PALLET (HD 7

Verified on 2023-03-13



Quality

CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
1-800-463-8932

DEL MONTE® UNSWEETENED APPLESAUCE

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 24975 4
PRODUCT CODE: 2004

Del Monte U

wa rt

FEATURES

GLUTEN FREE
KOSHER Q

NON-DAIRY

NON-GMO
o VEGAN

_. NO ARTIFICIAL
~ PRESERVATIVES N

(o]
O
(s}

NO ARTIFICIAL
FLAVORS

GROWN IN USA

Q

]

NON-BPA (BPA-NI)

O

INGREDIENTS

APPLES, WATER

ALLERGENS

Contains none of the top 9 allergens: milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat,
soybeans, and sesame.

STORAGE & PREPARATION

SHELF LIFE 30 menths

STORAGE P
TEMPERATURE '

Shelf stable, cover and refrigerate sfter opening in a separate glass or plastic
STORAGE container,

PREPARATION Ready to eat

PACKAGING INFORMATION

PACK/SIZE 6/%10 (106 02)
CASE WEIGHT (LBS) 451

CUBE FEET 0.99

CASE DIMENSIONS (L X W X H) 18.94"x12.69"x7.13"
CASES/PALLET 56

CASES PER LAYER (TI) 8

LAYERS PER PALLET (HI) 7

Verified on 2023-02-00

© VEGETARIAN
o NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS

)

Nutrition Facts

About 24 servings per container
Serving size 1/2 cup (1244g)
R ey ]
Amount per serving

Calories 70

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og '

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 5mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 169 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Su_g_agﬂ 3g o

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 0g '

e e S N Sty ]

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 4mg 0%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 124mg 2%

= The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
1-800-463-8932

DEL MONTE® GOLDEN SWEET WHOLE KERNEL CORN LOW

SODIUM

C

SIOWTI
Naturally

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 244995
PRODUCT CODE: 2004499

ckaged with just

r and a dash of

dde

for low sodium diets

Bright Gold Color
FEATURES
o NON-GMO © GLUTEN FREE o NON-DAIRY o VEGETARIAN
. _ NO ARTIFICIAL
o VEGAN < KOSHER © FLAVORS o NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS
NO ARTIFICIAL .
O PRESERVATIVES © NON-BPA (BPA-NI) o GROWN IN USA
INGREDIENTS Nutrition Facts
CORN. WATER, SALT | About 24 servings per container
SRR Serving size  1/2 cup (125g)
[FrasscRus R e e AT
ALLERGENS Amount per serving
Contains none of the top 9 allergens: milk, eqqs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, calorles 60
soybeans, and sesame |
| % Daily Value*
| Total Fat 1g 1%
STORAGE & PREPARATION Saturated Fat Og po
Ti Fat
SHELF LIFE 36 months Bl baiCd -
STORAGE Cholesterol Omg 0%
TEMPERATURE gl 143 Sodium 140mg 6%
! ver efriger, r opening i rate Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
STORAGE Shelf Stable. Cover and refrigerate after opaning in a separate glass or
plastic container. Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
PREPARATION Ready to eat. Total Sugars 7g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
PACKAGING INFORMATION Proteln 1
R s T R S G R P ]
- | Vitamin D Omcg 0%
PACKI/SIZE 6/#10 (106 o) | Calcium 11mg 0%
CASE WEIGHT (LBS) 45.26 Iron 0.4mg 204
CUBE FEET 0.99 Potassium 181mg 4%
CASE DIMENSIONS (L X W X H) 18.94 x 12.69 x 713 g i Pk /B Then e ot
CASES/PALLET 56 a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
CASES PER LAYER (Th) 3 a day is used for general nutrition advice.
LAYERS PER PALLET (HD) 7

Verified on 2022-12-20



CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
1-800-463-8932

DelMonte

Quality

DEL MONTE® GOLDEN SWEET WHOLE KERNEL CORN LOW
SODIUM

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 244995
PRO

ng within hours of being picked. Our

a stand-alone side dish or as a

Naturally Sweet

Bright Gold Color

FEATURES
o NON-GMO o GLUTEN FREE © NON-DAIRY o VEGETARIAN
o VEGAN o KOSHER o O AREICiAL > NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS
o N © NON-BPA (BPA-NI) 5 GROWN IN USA
INGREDIENTS Nutrition Facts
s About 24 servings per container
ORN, WATER, SALT | .
CORMWRIER. A | Serving size 1/2 cup (125g)
TR T e S N ]
ALLERGENS | Amount per serving
| -
Contains none of the top 9 allergens: milk, eqgs, fish, crustacean shelifish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, ‘ calorl es 60
soybeans, and sesame
| % Daily Value*
| Total Fat 1g 1%
STORAGE & PREPARATION | saturated Fat 0g 0%
|
SHELF LIFE 36 months | T2 Falg
STORAGE | Cholesterol Omg 0%
TEMPERATURE 45F-10F | Sodium 140mg 6%
STORAGE g::;ltficsrcaoﬂ:;ig::er and refrigerate after opening in a separate glass or | 7°§;t:;r;::::;te 13g 57’
PREPARATION Ready to eat. Total Sugars 7g
? Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
PACKAGING INFORMATION Protala:tg
QN U0 e R e B T LTS G S P L e
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
PACK/SIZE 6/#10 (106 02) Calcium 11mg 0%
CASE WEIGHT (LBS) 45.26 | Iron 0.4mg 294
CUBE FEET 0.99 | Potassium 181mg 4%
CASE DIMENSIONS (LXW X H) 18.94 x12.69 x 7.13 |
| « The % Daily Vaiua (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
CASES/PALLET 56 | & serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
CASES PER LAYER (Th P | adayis used for general nulrition advice.
LAYERS PER PALLET (HI) 7

Verified on 2022:12-20



CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
1-800-463-8932

DEL MONTE® GOLDEN SWEET WHOLE KERNEL CORN LOW
SODIUM

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 244995
PRODUCT CODE: 2004499
T jed with ada
rl dium die
Naturall
Bright Gold Color
FEATURES
o NON-GMO © GLUTEN FREE o NON-DAIRY > VEGETARIAN
5 VEGAN > KOSHER o B e A > NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS
o REREIELS e 5 NON-BPA (BPA-NI) 5 GROWN IN USA
‘ - -
INGREDIENTS | Nutrition Facts
oy " About 24 servings per container
CORNMATER AL ‘Serving size  1/2 cup (125g)
T e e A S ]
ALLERGENS Amount per serving
Contains none of the top 9 allergens: milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, | calorles 60
soybeans, and sesame |
| % Daily Value*
| Total Fat 1g 1%
STORAGE & PREPARATION Saturated Fat 0g 0%
SHELF LIFE 36 months ‘ ChTf:::tFm :’gmg =
| ] erol %
RAGE |
TEMPERATURE 45F-10F Sodium 140mg 6%
STORAGE f’nﬁ;llf'iftclb:te;i(s::er and refrigerate after opening in a separate glass or { To‘t:ltcar':’.ghv:mte 13g i::n
PREPARATION Resdy towat oy T >
y ' Total Sugars 7g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
|
PACKAGING INFORMATION | Protsia.in
e s e Se |
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
PACK/SIZE 6I£10 0106 02) | Calcium 11mg 0%
CASE WEIGHT (LBS) 45.26 | iron 0.4mg 204
CUBE FEET 0.99 Potassium 181mg 4%
CASE DIMENSIONS (L X W X H) 18.94 x 12.69 x 713
» The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
CASES/PALLET 56 | aserving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
CASES PER LAYER (TI) B [L_Actax'la used for.generad nutritlon advice
LAYERS PER PALLET (HI) 7

Verified on 202212-20



CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
1-800-463-8932

DEL MONTE® FRUIT COCKTAIL IN 100% PEAR JUICE

|
¥ Fruit Cocktail
3 N e

f’:'r.(f

concentrate

A tasty combination of

f peac

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 06832 4
PRODUCT CODE: 2001651

Cnes, pedars, grapes, _E):P.'Ea:x'!é, and cherries, packed

FEATURES
- _ NO ARTIFICIAL
o NON-GMO o GLUTEN FREE o NON-DAIRY ° FLAVORS
NO ARTIFICIAL -
- -
INGREDIENTS Nutrition Facts
FRUIT (PEACHES, PEARS, GRAPES, PINEAPPLE, CHERRIES [CHERRIES, CARMINE]), WATER, PEAR About 24 servings per container
JUICE CONCENTRATE Serving size 1/2 cup (12449)
| i e e A S i
ALLERGENS Amount per w:\rlng
Calories 60
Contains none of the top 9 allergens: milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat,
soybeans and sesame % Daily Value*
Total Fat Og _ 0%
STORAGE & PREPARATION Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
SHELF LIFE 33 months Cholesterol Omg 0%
STORAGE Fbli Sodium 5mg 0%
TEMPERATURE Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
STORAGE Eml‘:\‘i:t::::;i:nc:;r and refrigerate unused portion in a separate glass or Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
PREPARATION Ready to est. Total Sugars 11g R
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein Og
PACKAGING INFORMATION [ e e s e )
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
PACK/SIZE 61410 (10502) Calcium 8mg 0%
CASE WEIGHT (LBS) 4397 Iron 0.3mg 2%
CUBE FEET 0.99 Potassium 147mg 4%
CASE DIMENSIONS (LXW X H) 18.94"x12.69"x7.13" * The % Dﬂ-'{f\fﬂ‘ue lD\ﬂ:Ms you hcwlmuch :32 ?,“;5“""'. in
a sarving of food contribute: a dal el Ci iy
CASES/PALLET 56 a day 15?)595 for general nuf’ntr?c: :gv’:-c‘;m .
CASES PER LAYER (T]) 8 o i o
LAYERS PER PALLET (HI) 7

Verified on 2023-02-17




CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
Del Monte delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
s 1-800-463-8932

DEL MONTE® SLICED YELLOW CLING PEACHES IN 100% PEAR
JUICE

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 068614
PRODUCT CODE: 2001676

Luscious yellow cling peach slices, picked at the peak of ripeness and packed in 100% real pear juice from

FEATURES
o NON-GMO © GLUTEN FREE o NON-DAIRY o VEGETARIAN
© VEGAN o KOSHER & RO AL © NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS
o SRS e > NON-BPA (BPA-NI) © GROWN IN USA
INGREDIENTS N u!rltIO£F20t§ J
. . About 24 servings per container
CHES, WATER, PEAR JUICE CONCENTRA e =
PEACHES, WATER, PEAR JUICE CON NTRATE SEWII'IQ size 1/2 cup “ 249)
RS e R e |
ALLERGENS Amount per serving
Contains none of the top 9 allergens: milk, ggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, calor'es 60 |
soybeans, and s |
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
STORAGE & PREPARATION Saurated Fai 0g "
— Trans Fat Og
33
:I:;;i:l:ﬁ il Cholesterol Omg 0%
TEMPERATURE Ambient Sodium 5mg 0%
STORAGE Sralf stable, cover and refrigerate unused portion in a separate glass or Total Carbohydrate 139 5% |
P astic container., Dietary Fiber 19 3%
PREPARATION Ready to eat Total Sugars 11g V
~ Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
PACKAGING INFORMATION e ———
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
PACK/SIZE 6/#10 (10502) Calcium 12mg 0%
CASE WEIGHT (LBS) 43.97 Iron 0.3mg 2% i
CUBE FEET 099 Potassium 151mg 4% |
CASE DIMENSIONS (L X W X H) 18.94°x12.69"x7.13 « The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in |
CASES/PALLET 56 a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories i
CASES PER LAYER (TD 3 a day is used for general nutrition advice. |
LAYERS PER PALLET (HI) 7

Verified on 2023-02-14



CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
1-800-463-8932

Del Monte

Quality

DEL MONTE® SLICED PEARS IN 100% PEAR JUICE

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 222030
PRODUCT CODE: 2002203

ly sweet sliced Bartlett pears, selected at their ripest and pa

ked fresh in 100% real pe

ar juice from

f l00% JuicE "_J

Verified on 2023-02-03

FEATURES
o NON-GMO o GLUTEN FREE o NON-DAIRY > VEGETARIAN
© VEGAN o KOSHER o ALkl 5 NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS
NO ARTIFICIAL o -
© PRESERVATIVES > NON-BPA (BPA-NI) o GROWN IN USA
INGREDIENTS Nutrition Facts
. _ T —— i!-\bout 24 servings per container
PEARS, WATER, PEAR JUICE CONCENTRATE | Serving size 1/2 cup (124g)
S R R MR
ALLERGENS ‘ Amount per serving
.‘ I ‘Calories 60
Contains none of the top 9 allergens: milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shellfish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat,
soybeans and sesame ‘ 9% Daily Value*
J Total Fat Og 0%
STORAGE & PREPARATION Salated F0 e
* Trans Fatog
SHELE CES okl | CholesterolOmg 0%
STORAGE TEMPERATURE Ambient | Sodium 5mg S
STORAGE Stelf Sable Total Carbohydrate 15g 6%
PREPARATION Ready to eat. Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
|  Total Sugars 11g
PACKAGING INFORMATION | _Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
| Protein Og
J SAT e o s i R AT R
PACK/SIZE 6/410 (105 oz) | Vitamin D Omcg 0%
CASE WEIGHT (LBS) 44.6 Galolum 18 - 0%
CUBE FEET 0992 e =
CASE DIMENSIONS (L X W X H) 18.94"x12.69"x7.13" | Botassiom 141mg A%
CASES/PALLET 56 | » The % Daily Value (OV) tells you how much a nutrient in
CASES PER LAYER (TI) 8 | aserving ef food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
LAYERS PER PALLET (HI) 7 | ey isused for ganeral nuidion advies




DelMonte

Quality

CONTACT US FOR MORE INFORMATION
delmontefoodservice.com/contact-us/
1-800-463-8932

DEL MONTE® PEARS HALVES IN EXTRA LIGHT SYRUP

LN

{ &

FEATURES

o NON-GMO
o YEGAN

., NO ARTIFICIAL
~ PRESERVATIVES

INGREDIENTS

PEARS, WATER, SUGAR

CASE UPC/GTIN: 100 24000 12447 1
PRODUCT CODE: 2001650

Delicious Bartlett pear halves, selected at their ripest and packed in extra-light syrup
o GLUTEN FREE o NON-DAIRY > VEGETARIAN
_ NO ARTIFICIAL -
o KOSHER © FLAVORS o NO ARTIFICIAL COLORS
© NON-BPA (BPA-NI) O GROWN IN USA

Nutrition Facts |

About 24 servings per container
Serving size 1/2 cup (1244q)
T e e R S S G|

ALLERGENS Amount per serving
Contains none of the top 9 allergens: milk, eggs, fish, crustacean shelifish, tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, calorles 60
sesame and soybeans
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
STORAGE & PREPARATION Sy <
Ti F
SHELF LIFE 36 mjonths Cho,:):te::;:)gm -
STORAGE TEMPERATURE Ambient =0 9 ___S
STORAGE Shelf stable. C d refri d port Sodlim STy 0% |
able. a ( t _ - - — = — WeT— =t |
PREPARATION R = e Total Carbohydrate 15g 5% |
s b Dietary Fiber 2g 7% |
Total Sugars 129 |
PACKAGING INFORMATION __Includes 5g Added Sugars 10% |
Protein Og |
14 T e e e e ey
ZicleU\iIEIJZHT LBS : ‘52“05 o Vitamin D Omcg 0% I
Ce3) — Calcium 6mg 0% |
CUBE FEET 0.99 |
Iron Omg 0% |
CASE DIMENSIONS (L X W X H) 18.94"x12.69"x7.13" : |
Potassium 60mg 2% |
CASES/PALLET 56 - i
+ The % Daily Value (DV) teli u how m nutrient
CASES PER LAYER (Th 8 mavig of o saciriecing i claky . 008 eaknios
LAYERS PER PALLET (HI) 7 a day is used for general nutrition advice. [

Verified on 2023-03-13



